MINUTES

MONTANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
53rd LEGISLATURE -~ REGULAR SESSION

JOINT SUBCOMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING

Call to Order: By CHAIRMAN JOHN COBB, on January 25, 1993, at
8;00 A:M.

ROLL CALL

Members Present:
Rep. John Cobb, Chairman (R)
Sen. Mignon Waterman, Vice Chairman (D)
Sen. Chris Christiaens (D)
Rep. Betty Lou Kasten (R)
Sen. Tom Keating (R)
Rep. David Wanzenried (D)

Members Excused: None
Members Absent: None

Staff Present: Lisa Smith, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Lois Steinbeck, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Connie Huckins, Office of Budget & Program
Planning
John Huth, Office of Budget & Program Planning
Billie Jean Hill, Committee Secretary

Please Note: These are summary minutes. Testimony and
discussion are paraphrased and condensed.

Committee Business Summary:
Hearing: NONE
Executive Action: NONE
DISCUSSION OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES SUPPLEMENTALS

Mr. Bob Robinson, Administrator, Department of Health and
Environmental Sciences, addressed the committee. EXHIBIT 1

DISCUSSION OF DEPARTMENT OF LABOR SUPPLEMENTALS

Mr. Brian McCullough, Management Services Bureau Chief,
Department of Labor, spoke to this item. EXHIBIT 1

DISCUSSION OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES

Dr. Peter Blouke, Administrator, Department of Social and
Rehabilitation Services, addressed the committee. EXHIBIT 1

930125JH.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
January 25, 1993
Page 2 of 3
DISCUSSION OF FAMILY SERVICES SUPPLEMENTALS

Mr. Hank Hudson, Administrator, Department of Family Services,
addressed the DFS supplemental requests. EXHIBIT 1

BUDGET ITEM HUMAN SERVICE CUTS
Tape No. 1:Side 1

Ms. Judith Carlson, HRDC Directors Association and Montana
Chapter National Association of Social Workers, EXHIBIT 2, and
Paulette Kohman, Montana Council for Maternal and Child Health,
EXHIBIT 3, addressed the committee.

DISCUSSION DRAFT OF DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION
SERVICES BUDGET ITEMS

The following budget items were discussed with the committee.
EXHIBIT 4

Family Assistance

Eligibility Determination Program
Administrative and Support Services Division
Child support Enforcement

State Assumed County Administration
Medicaid Services

Audit and Program Compliance Division
Ooffice of Management, Compliance and Systems
Vocational Rehabilitation Program
Disability Determination Program

Visual Services Program

Developmental Disability Program

Developmental Disability Advisory Council

930125JH.HM1



HOUSE HUMAN SERVICES & AGING SUBCOMMITTEE
January 25, 1993
Page 3 of 3

ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment: 11:45 A:M

Mz

JOHN COBB, Chairman

M%ﬂﬁm

BILLIE JEAN HILL, Secretary

JC/bjh

930125JH.HM1



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HUMAN SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE
ROLL CALL DATE R
NAME PRESENT | ABSENT | EXCUSED
REP. JOHN COBB, CHATRMAN -

SEN. MIGNON WATERMAN, VICE CHAIR b
SEN. CHRIS CHRISTIAENS

SEN, TOM KEATING b
REP. BETTY LOU KASTEN

REP.

DAVID WANZENRIED




EAMIDI
DATE.

"1sanbai jejuswsajddns ay) ul papnjoul jou pue SHS Ul pajabpng s| spuny asay} 10§ Yojewt |e19pa) YL vy s
"jig lejuawajddns ay) o) pejsenbal sjuawpuawie Jo uojjeue|dxa Ue 10} § JUBWYOENY 88S 4 yx
"l1q jeyuswaddns ayy 0} pajsanbal sjuswpuawe jo uoneuejdxa ue 104 g JUBWIYOEYY 89S 44

"JuawiyoRNY 995,

119'820'se$ 66V L¥9'6L$ L68'€62'GS 6V 12008 £29'820'Se$ 0€£9'208'V1$ Iviol
a
* 0 2520652 O 000'+12C 0 25¢'62¢ 06—8  sxxs2EIYIASd YINOA |eNUBPISBY
0 Lb'220'2 000'06S Liv'Leb') 06—9 »vxxOHIEIYDASH YINOA udjedU)
0 L21'g1e'e 000°000'} LZL'gie't 06—9 aleQ J8yso4
0 000'S} 000'S} 06—9 [ooyog MaIA utelunop
0 vve'68t yv2'68} 06-9 jooyas s||iH auld x»+S40
0 0
0 60€'6YL 0 60e'6vL - Juswesinquiiay awoH BuisinN
0 00¢g'sL 00£'SZ oljonpay || uoissag eroedg aloysay A|jeiled
0 oo2'cle 002‘€12 XIN pund j0al0)
0 ) xx uoisiaig sedlaleg Hoddng SHS
(612'12) 61242 (612'12) 612'1L ss—9 uojjejjiqeyay |euoijesop
000's9 000's9 000's9 - 000'S9 ss—9 19enUOD SAIN
leL'es 12L'28 lel'es 12L'e8 559 Ansibay aply asinN
evs'syl S85'v8 evs'syl S85'v8 ss—g syjsuag areg—-Aeq DALY
1261} 6.2'LL 12611 622'LL ss—-9 abejsod — SWvAL
000's2e 000'SZ} 000'S2¢ 000'SL} vs—9 Buissavoid eleq — SWvIL
0 2.0'89¢e 0 220'89¢€ vs—1a sjijausg aouelsissy jelauad
¥20'v60'L  £21'690°'} $20'v60't  €22'690'4 $5—9 syjeuag 0Q4vY
622'v09'2  S6.°'800'L 62.'909'C  S6.'800'} ys—-9 aleg Atewilid Z6Ad
685'628'e 8v6'L£2 asealou] swoH BuisinN awoy Buisinn
80€'¥OV'e 269'000't YijeaH o} Hodssed — sBuineg paonpay
850'86S'02  961'Siv's 850'865'02 961'SIY'8 vys—g - a1eQ Aiewiild piesipapy »»SHS
000's2} 0 000'sz1$ ze-9 suofejay uawiholjdwy doge
0% 296'svi$ 296'sy1$ o suojsiapagng — Ajifenp 1sjep ME-ET
:o:o( spung 19410 v_..:n_ ‘uan mv::n* B840 v:_an_ ‘usy) Spund 19yjQ pung ‘uay ‘}J9H _Gacwsw_mmmﬂw ﬂ0:0m<
aajjluiwo) —_———-ljejo] —-——— mu:wEﬁ:OE< kumwavwm_ € illg asnoH wmmn_ v4al
- ~as e emshon T
¢ b-5t -] 3iva £661 TVOSId — STYINIWIJANS .
_ ] 118IHX3 S

I



EXHIBIT \
Attachment 1 DATE- [Zas- 3 S
SB_

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

Water Quality Bureau - a $145,962 general fund appropriation is requested for
increases in subdivision activity which result in application fees deposited to the
general fund, with the appropriation contingent upon deposit of dollar-for-dollar
fee revenue to the general fund.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Employment Relations Division - a $125,000 proprietary fund appropriation is
requested for benefit payments from the subsequent injury fund and the
uninsured employer fund. The 1991 Legislature authorized by language up to
$1.0 million per year from these accounts. Fiscal 1992 expenditures from these -
accounts were $971,988. -



ATTACHMENL 2
DEPARTMENT OF

SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERSHCES
DATEL\~2{~—9 3

e ~SB= s momaf
' 10: S Xi.x.&%uo oF paGES: | ‘
DEPT _- X #E( )

FROM: L\.ﬁ:&&@é . co: 2 R > KELENR, MONTINS Seechatd
eax g0 y . PHONE( ) N Sralypogpint

[eSeajtac’ Fax Memo DMFX14

January ls, 1983

Toz: Dave lLewis, Director
office of Budget and Progrzm Plarning

From: Peter Blouke <
Director

Subject: Revisions to Supplemental Reguest for FYS3;
Increases to Primary Care Appropriations Reguests
for FY94 and FY95

I. Suvplemental Appropri gﬁi on for ¥ys3

As we have discussed, the Department of Socizl and Rehabilita-~
tion Services (SRS) will regquire additional supplemental
funding for FY93 above what is reguested in the Executive
Budget. The additional requirements ars as follows:

SRS Operations: We are reguesting additicnal gemeral fund
authority in the amount of $288,500 to (1) offset the impact
of underfunding in our suppoert sexvices program dus to use of
an unrzalistically low general fund matching rate in prepara-
tion of the 1991 Executive Budget ($213,200); and (2) par-
tially restore personal services funding lost through across
the board cuts in the SRS coperations budget made in the last |
minutes of the second special session. With respect to item
(2), scme explanation is in order: An extensive effor" to
properly class:.fy SRS field staff was initiated in F¥91; at
that time sufficient general fund authority ex:.sted to
accommodate all upgrades expectad to result from the reclassi-
fication effort. The poss_ble outcame of the effort was
inticipated in the preparatlcn of the Executive Budget for
FYe2 and FY93, and sufficient fundirg was provided by the 1991
Iegislature to accommcdate upgrades that night occur. The
process was completed in the sprs.ng of FY¥32, and resulting
upgrades were mplenented beginning in April 1992. .

Not only was the SRS FY93 budget sufficient to accommodate the
upgrades that had keen awarded and implemented, but in
additicn, we wers able to propose $295,929 in general fund



EXHIBIT. /
DATE /=2 5- % 3
Dave lLewis ‘ SB.

January 15, 13893
Page #2

reductions in cperations budget to Special Session 2. The
last m:Lnute action by the special session to cut an additional
$141,948 in general fund cperations authority (over and above
the $255,929) has put us at risk of not being able to sustain

the current FTE level which, for your information, is already

30 FTE’s belew the l=g:v.slat1vely authorizad level.

Nursing Eome Re;nburse.ment: In accordance with an agreement
reached through negotiations with the Montana Eezalth Care

Assocliation to head off a "Boren Amendment™ lawsuit, the
Department will require an additional $749,309 general fund
authority for FY93. No additional federal =UtHoTTEY beyord
that appropriated in EB2 is required £or FY33.

Sripary Care, F¥93: The primary care supplemental reguest for

FY93 contained in the Executive Badge.. presupposed that the
Department would have successfully implemented the Passport to
Health Managed Care program for AFDC clients. This has not
naterialized as plannad. The Department has enccuntared an
unexpected lack ¢of willingness on the part of physicians to
participate in the program, to such an extent that it now
appears that at most, 25 percent of the original estimated
$4,620,000 savings w:x.ll be realized in F¥e3. Tharefore, we
are requesting an increase to the primary care suppiemental of
$1,000,692 in general fund authority and $2,464,308 in federal
authority to restore 75% of the amounts by which the primarv
care supplemental was reduced for projected Passport savings.

In additicn, in preparation of the Executive Budget sipple-
mental request, excess nursing home appropriation authority of
$231,948 general fund and $2,829,589 federal were usel to

recuce the pWWirament. These funds

are now required to pay for the negotiated rursing home
increase for FY93, and are no longer available to offset

primary care costs. i

Therafore, we are requesting that the primary care supple-
mental be increased by the $231,948 general fund and
$2,829,585 federal authority that now mest be-used for nursing
home costs per the negotiated agrzements. This means that we
are requesting a net increase in the primary care appropria-
tions of $6,506,537, of which $1,232,540 is general fund and
$5,293,897 is federal funding to cover both the reduced
savings anticipated of Passport and the nursing home costs.

IT. imary ¢ Estimates 4 S = Parlv Warning
Based on expenditure data not available in November 1982, it
now appears likely that the estimated costs of primary care

for FY94 and FYSS were low. While we are reluctant to hazard -

s,
,



.bl/ 22,84

lotau ‘T +uL 424 LuTl INY-ViN, Utrilke

EXHIBIT_)
DATE_[=22 5 -7 3

SB.

Dave Lewis
January 15, 1993
Page #3

a revised estimate at this time, prerferring to wait until
February or March when we will have two or three more months

of actual expenditure data, the likelihood at this peoint is

that we may be increasing our estimates by at least an
additional $2 million general fund ($7+ million total) for
FY94 and $6.5 million general fund ($22 million total) for

FY95. .

. Extended Impact of FY93 Nursing Home Increase

The negotiated increase in nursing home reimbursement rates
that generates the need for the rYg3 nurs:.ng home supplemental

appropr:.atz.on has cost ramifications for F¥S4 and FYS$5 that.’

were neither contemplated in the Racicot budget ner contem—
plated in the nego...:.a.t.d bed fes increase. That is, no funds
were included in the Executive Budget or in the Racicot
Executive Budget amendments for the nursing home increases
just negotiated. - Furthermore, the negotiated bed fees do not
generate enough general fund revenue to, when matched, produce
e_nough total revenue to pay for the extension of the
negotiated settlement into FY¥94 and FYS5.

Two practical opticms exist to deal with this issue:

Option 1. The nursing kecme appropriation reguasts for FY94
and FY95 could be increased by the following amounts:

FY94: $983,654 general fund; $2,410,5397 federal fund
FY95: $1,001,304 genexral fund; $2,392,947 federal fund

Optiocn 2. The nursing home bed fee could be increased by
encugh to generate sufficient state and federal revenue to pay
the increases plus reimburse the nursing homes for the

Medicaid share of the fee (as negot:.ated) . The amocunt cof.

additional bed fee ragquirad to do this would be 55¢ per bed
day in each FY94 and FY¥YS5.

IV. MMIS Enhancement Funding in HB1435

If the Hezalth Care for Montanans initiative bill, EB145, is
killed, then to implement certain cost effective reccmmenda~
tions of the ABT Cc:mpany hospital rate increase study vz.ll
require about $75,0C0 general fund and $225,000 fedexrzal

spending authority to make essential mcdifications to MMIS.
These enhancements should be made even in the absence of
legislative autherizaticn for an increase in hospital rates.

[TAR VIS



-

VL2293

.1.3':1'1 Tr4ud 444 L¥IU ) SRI=JIN. Jrrie o
EXHIBIT_ )
. , DATE_/ ~X S -9 2
Dave lLewis SB_
January 15, 1993 :
Pags #4

v. Exrroneocus Match Rate Used for FY95 Nprsing Eo __&s-hgyggg_

In the Executive Budgel, the amount of funding for nursing
homes for FY95 was mscalculated because the FY94 state match
rate (.2898) was used instead of the FY95 state macch rate
(.2950). This error shorted the nursing home general fund
appropriation by $382,3820 in FY95, and over-stated the federal
fund requirement by the same amount. We are therefore
requesting that the amount of general fund appropriation for
the nursing home base program (as contemplated in the
Executive Budget) be increased by $382,950.

Please contact me with questions.

~

WU

e



Ul/2a763  13:41 G400 dd4 Lyiu

-

\G3sesmisuplmtin.wka

ORI W AN,

EXHIBIT

WET hvis

/

DATE_/—=2 S~ 9 2

SB__

Department of Social & Rehabilitation Services
Revisions to FY93 Supplemental Request

The following increases are requested ta be added to the Y83 Sypplemental

Budget request to the 1963 Legislature:

Purpose General  Federal " Total
Fund . Funds Funds
SRS Operations:
Correct Fund Mix — Support Services 213,200 0 213,200
Partially Restore Spec Session Il reductions 75,300 0 75,300
TOTAL $288,500 $0 $288,500
Nursing Home Reimbursement $§749,309 SO $749,309
Primarv Care:
Reduced Passport to Health Savings 1,000,692 2,454,308 3,465,000
Nursing Home Increase / No Offset 231,548 2,829,589 3,061,837
TOTAL $1,232,640 $5293,867 = $6,525,537
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INCREASE: $2,270,443  $5,295,897 $7.564,346




. TABLE2 L
DEPARTMENT OF SRS o
SUPPLEMENTAL BREQUEST —— Hevised Jan 15, 1993
FYyea.

EXHIDE .\ .
DATE . \.an M a7
b I

aupphinlykd

wn—83

144 PIA

e EXPENIATURE PHOJECTIONE —— ~—
GEN, FUND

e e == FYH3 APPROPIATION ~ = = =

e = BUPPLEMENTAL BEQUEST — —~ =~
GEN, FUND _averec  FEDERAL TOTAL

~ - ?LVG

. syorie  FEUENAL TOTAL GEN. FUND  arseto  FEOEHAL  TOTAL
ADMINISTUATION BUPPLEMENTAL I N L L N
}--Oamputer § $410, 000 048,000 §1,300,000 $040,000 1. 170,000(  $1,000,01 ) [ TTATICITT) 10 $326,000{ §B00,0ui
imoni Postuge $4d,020 324,742 §1i0,3i3 $102,000 $326,204 §oi.704 $2.12,002 tand,ting §77,2T0l " $20,87i| Yoz den| __ §ioT,000
) Gouttaet $92,800 - $32,6a0 ssg 00l ) 07,600 $0T,000{  §indidoo $oU 000 W “$oB,000 $ 100,000
+ Aide Rogisiry S 1) $0 g0 $02,771 Jozizi IITREEY N $02.781 %0 §0Z,720|__ §ioi,a42
ot Fund Wik $ol - 0 f0] |~ $210.500 30 $213,300| 1 $2¢a 200 Tt $0)l " §2ia.z00
wan Aiiong 1] ..o TN g70. 000 $0 $70,300) §70,300| §il $4 $78,000
v, ADMIN, stagAza|”  §24.74d Yood usz) $1.u50.000] | $1,224,036 $il714]  F( b0z aad|  $7,630,042| | jbia o foingri) $uoiA7i]  §fz0opaz

' DENEFIT BUPPLEMENTAL . L
; sigpan,00i|  ¢8an,119] $34,049,005] $47,762,074| | $13.00D,032 adg 0in|_$98,408,419| $400i7.068[ | $i.m00.728] e200n7) $10044ut]”$2,104,001
il Haiial Asvin{”§2,070,u00 $2,078,060] oﬁ.,:a._n» 30430218 | $aeu,072 $ $9|_  §ocd oigh
Caio $000,418 $1, 10,000 $2.084,300 __$T70,000 “$a094,623| $2,004,023 44,885 fol — Fidiuaa]| $2de,i2p
{ivg Nonoe? $21,003,862 301 §us.040,003] §75,090,4308) | §29.032.009 $0| _$03.703,233| _$70,000,004 §740, 900 “$0|__(hins,aui_ $iien,oah

ary Gare?? $20,600,772| _ §7,070,404 | $113,347,270] $i01, (53,644 |_| $4u A3z a70 .«_..Eu.\_i. “Yi00,409,200| $ina b2 770| [ §io.02).200( ¥1,030,000] $20, (45 p20] §37 405,24

,a.mmmu.z_.s.i_. oiitor iionciil juaas - . {7,402 (}ou1,074] (11,928 23] J;

itk Bompiia $iG9,934)  $a30,04A|__ 0440303 §7,003,u01) | §i,024,600|  3023,044)  30,048,104]  $7,000,001( $71,210 to| qiri 2w

M\.F MENEFITE | ¢00,008,097| $9,4d0,u01] §210,003 470 $207,at0,004{ | $01,602,243] $10,150,448( $a0,104,0600| §328,243 23| | ¥i1,000,744] §1,007,007[ $20,140,000 -wmm.._mmﬂwr, § N

i .

'y PIUMARY CAIE ACGHUAL SUPPLEMENTAL ; i ; iR I R A0

haty Onrs | $3u,002,040)__}7,500,520[ $1va,109,au2] §142,007,1a0] _| $31.000,408] ¥7,500,020] $708,708, (71| #148,220,600( |_§1,00u,0u1] $e] dz004770] $3.01a,a00) |

 AUTIEGUEST | $98 431 gu6] §17,064,285] §917,103,706] §499,678250] |F 114,600,004] 10,779,501 07,89

hc.:.::_ -9 ~~aropiatlons,

uo attachad

.

ool for dotafia behind the Mbmary Gare projustion,

[ #adaasu,0ia [ §¥iTo0a02,706] | $19,007,000] §i,004.0a8] $2i,812,940

$48,702,103]




T ' ' - EXHIBIT /

DATE_! —& S-S5 3

sasn\suppimi.wk3 P Rl MARY CARE SB.

- 19—Jan—g3 FYS3 EXPENDITURE PROJEGTIONS
Q2:38 PM Re\nsed January 15, 1983

- dated Jan 18
37

GEN. FUND ST SPEC FEDEHRAL TOTAL

SPROPRIATION | $28,800,772! $7.975,484! $113,347,278| $151,123,544
|

-
ROJECTED EXPENDITURES

cuth Psych — In Pati  $3,501,725 _$8,623,3611 512,125,086
suth Psych — Res |  $1,298,600 . $3,200,400]  $4,500,0C3
DD Casemgmt $782,373 $1,826,674|  $2,709,047
SM—MI - $618,282] $1,524.866| $2,144,258
smaining PC | $43,736,554! $7,875,494] $127,346,291] $179,058,339

| .
J7. PRIMARY CARE! $48,538.514| $7.875,484| S$142,621,722| $200,536,730

l |

|

DUSTMENTS: | .
. Match for Yih psycl  ($6,202,960) _ | ($6,202.960
DD Csmgmt & TCM | MI

. PASSPORT sere: ($333,564 | ($821,436] ($1,155,000).
Setlements f' (§577.600) : (51, 222,200) ($2.000,500)
“Drug Rebates f (S808.640) . - (51591360) (52,800,000}
_Increased Co.$ | (S1,638,000]  S1,638,000! 750
“State Med Trans $43,320 _$108,580] SERGET

‘QTAL SRS PC $40,422,070| $95,613,454! 3$138,493,206| $188,528,770'
. i

—

JUPPLEMENTAL | $10,521,208| $1,638,000! $25145,923| 37,405,226,

EASENOTE:
- Total Primary Care projected expenses & the appropriaticn DO NOT

clude DOI Transfer.
. The PASSPORT SAVINGS originally anticipated was $1,334,256 Gen Fund &

3,285,744 Federal Funds. - This has been reduced to 25% of the original
simate to reflect current data.

AN



DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES
EXHIBIT__

) [—~2 5= :
MARC RACICOT, GOVERNOR DATE_ xx f:oo:; 444-3900
STATE_ COF NONTANA
L
HANK HUDSON, DIRECTOR
JESSE MUNRO, DEPUTY DIRECTOR HELENA, MONTANA 896040008

January 22, 1993

TO: Representative Tom Zook, Chairman
" "House Appropriations Committee

Dave Lewis, Director
Office of Budget and Program Planning

N -
N Ao
FR:QpﬁaﬁﬁrHudson, Directar

RE: HB 3

In order to provide up to date information regarding the general
fund match for the medicaid inpatient psychiatric and residential
treatment services programs, we surveyed the providers on their
current placements. In reviewing the current placement
information, along with the year to date expenditures, it is
apparent that the current supplemental request for these services
is not adequate to pay for the current case load through FY 93.

Our review showed that there are currently 44 medicaid clients in
inpatient hospital programs in Montana. Continuing the 44
placements through the end of FY 93 will require an additional
general fund supplemental of $590,000. Although we are aware of
three new out-of-state providers that have enrolled as Montana
medicaid providers for this service, they currently have not
reported Montana placements and therefore are not considered in

this projection.

Currently there are 145 clients reported in the eight residential
treatment programs currently enrolled as medicaid providers.
Continuing these placements through FY 93 will require an
additional general fund supplemental of $2,211,000. Again of the
eight enrolled providers, six (one in-state and five out-of-
state) have recently been receiving Montana placements. Currently
of the 145 clients, 47 are in the newly enrolled programs. This
projection continues only the current 47 placements.

"AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SMPLOYER”



EXHIBIT f

DATE. (=3 S-53 .

‘—d
Due to the entitlement provision of these programs, the
Department does not have the means to reduce the number of

placements or to even control them at these levels. We request
the committee’s consideration of the additional amounts.

Please let me know if additional information is needed.

c: Representative John Cobb
' Connie Huckins, OBPP
Lois Steinbeck, LFA



‘ATTACHMENT 3
DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES

EXHIBIT___

[CEER\ ssncracicon common e um,
- i) —— STATT OF VONTANE

i e —

January 23, 1993

TO: Representative Tom Zook, Chairman
House Appropriations Committee

FR: Hank Hudson, Director

RE: Supplemental Appropriations

The Department currently has the following general fund
supplemental appropriation requests in HB 3:

Pine Hills School $ 189,244
Mountain View School 15,000
Foster Care 1,218,171
Inpatient Youth Psychiatric 1,437,411
Residential Youth Psychiatric 379,252

$ 3,239,078

We have recently requested the follow1ng additional amounts; due
to increased case loads: .

Foster Care $ 1,000,000
Inpatient Youth Psychiatric 590,000
Residential Youth Psychiatric 2,211,000

$ 3,801,000

The consequences of not receiving the supplementals, or only 50%,
would be very severe to the Department and it’s clients. The
requests for Pine Hills And Mountain View Schools are the results
of revenue short falls in interest and income collections and
federal boarder reimbursements. These are sources that
historically have been "plugged" amounts in the schools budgets
to fund the general operations of the facilities. They are not
tied to an individual program that could be reduced to
accommodate the shortage. A reduction of this amount in the FY 93
Corrections Division budget at this time could only be
accomplished by closing a community program intended for the

“AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"



EXHIBIT____
DATE_/~QS-~9 3
Representative Tom Zook SB

January 23, 1993
Page 2

transition of youth out of the schools and back to their
communities and laying off approximately 21 staff at the schools
as of March 1, 1993. This would be 15% of the schools
administrative and direct care positions.

Reductions in the foster care could only be accomplished by
removing children from out of home care or reducing rates paid to
providers. To make up the $ 2.2 million general fund shortage by
June 30, 1993 we would have to make provisions to return 33% of
"all" foster care placements, or reduce "all" payment rates 33%
by March 1, 1993.

The increased costs in the inpatient and residential psychiatric
program are the direct result of increases in providers and
placements. As DFS placements are about 30% of the total, we
currently do not have an effective means of controlling or
reducing these costs.

There are no other source of funds, either general fund or
federal, that could offset the supplementals. The only other
substantial source of general funds is in field staff costs.
These could not be reduced enough to affect the supplementals.

We have, or will be, presenting options to the Human services
Subcommittee regarding these programs. These include
reorganization of youth corrections services; refinancing
projects and initiatives and services to ED and SED youth.

c: Representative John Cobb
Connie Huckins, OBPP
Lois Steinbeck, LFA



25 January 1993

To: Joint Subcommittee on Human Services
From: Judith H. Carlson, Lobbyist
HRDC Directors Assn and MT Chapter NASW

RE: Human Services CUTS

There are three compelling reasons to scorn the SRS suggestions for
$22 million in general fund cuts:

1. Many of the cuts are fictitious. Though proposed as a cut in
a certain program, they would most certainly pop out as an
increased expense somewhere else. No one said it better than
Governor Racicot in his budget amendment document:

We have to be honest with the taxpayers and with ourselves as we go through this critical budget year.
No more games. We should either honestly fund programs or cut services. The use of articially low
estimates for program costs may make everyone feel good at the time, but two years later we all wake
up with a hangover as the bills come due.

Example: cutting the services of private practice licensed social
workers appears to save money but most certainly will result in a
switch from paying $34/hour to the private social worker to paying
up to $94 for a clinic or hospital social worker; or paying an
M.D., drugs, and hospitalization.

Example: deassumption of state assumed counties appears to save
money. $9 million state funds, no federal funds! Does anyone
wonder where the counties will get the $9 million when they are
strapped into an I-105 limit? And if they're removed from that
limit, do you remember that counties can come to the state for a
grant in aid if they exceed their 13.5 mill poor fund levy? Do you
remempber why the state assumption was put into place originally?

2. The economic impact of these cuts on an already depressed
economy is horrendous. Most of the cuts involve the loss of
federal dollars in a ratio of 71/29. Much as we don't like to

think of human services as economic development, it i1s clear that
federal dollars coming into our state are a bilg boost to our

econony. Of the top ten private employers in Montana, 5 of them
are hospitals. A good share of thelr income comes IZrom the federal
goverament. We don't have a welfare program just to get federal

dollars; but we have to realize the return 1s great.



EXHigr_ X

SB\__‘_~_~—_~——~—_‘

Example: the AFDC mom with two children now receives $390 per
month. That is approximately $113 state general fund and $277
federal dollars which is spent right on Main Street - buying
necessities from Nana Nickleberry and Joe Sixpack. The 3.2
economic multiplier means those $277 dollars turn into $886. If
Nana and Joe pay income taxes at 8 percent, that's $71 dollars back
into the state coffers. And if we have a sales tax of 4%, they'll
pay another $35, or a total of $106! That's just about the state
general fund required. So we may save money - but we lose about
the same amount in revenue!

3. The emphasis on cuts in human services is mean-spirited.
Consider this: it costs

e over $8000 per year to keep one student at one of our
University units;

e $4664 to keep one child in grade school 9 a.m. - 3 p.m.
for 9 months;

e but a mother with two children on AFDC gets only $4680
for a full twelve months, 24 hours a day, to pay rent, heat bills,
school expenses, clothing, transportation and whatever else she
must have to keep her family together.

And now, as far as I know, she is the only person in the state
budget who is being asked to take a cut in their everyday living
expenses. I've attached a chart which shows how static AFDC grants
have been over the past twenty years, not coming even close to
keeping up with inflation. Yet, now they're recommended for a
cut??

RECOMMENDATION: make whatever cuts can be made in the budget
through efficiencies, through additional child support collections,
through changes in methods. Then pass to the full Committee a
budget you can all support - one that does not play games, one that
makes full use of federal dollars, and one that supports the
dignity of our people.



EXHIBIT____ 2
DATE__[- 25- 9.3
SR

Montana Council for Maternal and Child Health

B4 N. Last Chance Guich ® Helena, MT 539601 e 443.1674

Testimony before the Joint Human Services Subcommittee
January 24, 1993

As we have seen over the past few weeks, there are no easy
budget cuts in the Department of Social and Health Services.
There are no nonessential services offered there. Programs
providing the barest basics of the social safety net have already
been cut to the bone.

Furthermore, much of human services funding is so interre-
lated, that wherever cuts are made, costs will squeeze out
elsewhere. Cut mental health and costs will eventually spring up
in institutions; cut corners on health care and costs will appear
later in special education, or in long term care for the dis-
abled.

The one thing we can probably agree with is that everything
we have heard points out the overwhelming need for health care
reform: establishing a system of accessible, affordable, effec-
tive and efficient care for everyone. Unfortunately, this still
just a vision, years from fruition.

Nevertheless, there are modest, realizable savings to be
made in prevention. The Montana Council for Maternal and Cchild
Health has several suggestions to shift intervention funding to
prevention, without increasing short term costs. In the SRS
Family assistance and Medicaid Budget, they are as follows:

1. Reserve $264,000 from Medicaid General Fund, for
expansion of the MIAMI project in the Department of Health and
Environmental Sciences. According to calculations based on MIAMI
successes to date, the General Fund will actually come out
$200,000 ahead.

2. Reserve $100,000 from AFDC or Medicaid General Fund, to
restore funding deleted from the DHES Family Planning budget. A
significant number of young, childless, low income women can be
effectively prevented from becoming pregnant before they are
ready to support a family, thus preventing additional AFDC and
Medicaid expenditures.

3. Initiate outpatient substance abuse treatment as a
Medicaid service for pregnant women. The estimated cost of this
added service is a mere $17,000. Although the number of women
expected to take advantage of this service is low (40 per year),
the savings from preventing one FAS/FAE or drug-affected birth
would pay for the program a hundred times over.

4. Institute case management for Medicaid children, to
increase EPSDT preventive health screening and treatment servic-
es. Cost savings are not easily computed, but a SRS study of

Mt. Chapter, American Academy of Pediatrics ® Mt. Section, American College of Ob/Gyn @ Healthy Mothers, Healthy Babies, Mt.
Coaliticn ® March of Dimes, Big Sky Chapter ® Montana Academy of Family Physicians ® Shodair Children's Hospital @
Community Medical Center, MCH Services ® Montana Deaconess Medical Center, MCH Services ® St. Vincent Hospital and Health
Center, Women's Health Services



Medicaid children in Montana in 1990 show that the 29% of chil-
dren screened with EPSDT services accounted for only 19% of the
total Medicaid costs, while the 71% not screened accounted for
81% of the total.

5. Institute wholesale Medicaid purchase of vaccine, using
the discounted federal Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
contract, to reduce the cost of vaccine for Medicaid children by
up to 1/2, and spend $ 242,666 of the savings on outreach and
nursing support within the state public health department, to
reach more of the 50% of children under two years of age in
Montana who are still underimmunized. Most studies estimate that
immunization saves as much as $10.00 for each dollar invested in
vaccine and its effective delivery.

6. Extend Medicaid to pregnant minors living at home,
utilizing a simple state plan amendment under section 1902 (r) (2).
This is especially important if the option of denying AFDC to
minors living outside the parental home is adopted. This very
modest Medicaid expansion can be paid for with some of the
savings from the AFDC change.

Incidentally, the subcommittee should be aware that requir-
ing pregnant or parenting minors to live in their parental homes
may not be desirable. According to a study of over 500 pregnant
minors in the Seattle area, about 2/3 are the victims of physical
or sexual abuse. MIAMI records also show a similar trend.
Forcing these vulnerable victims to return to the control of the
perpetrator could endanger both the minor and her baby. The
policy, if adopted, should clearly specify that a history of
abuse in the family home is good grounds for an exception.

7. Thoroughly research common factors among Medicaid’s
"high cost infants", and target those factors with appropriate
preventive programs. The attached letter indicates which statis-
tics are needed, and that cooperatlve data anal¥51s is avallable.

. Gyu‘ Loty D2 1oy LMXWVL@( /1%4” v itga7n 200
-(’r/ - /f/,@”‘(l/bj /‘O/Mﬂ/c 4 —+> &,, 5% ///)// 57 92#/////,‘4) 27 - A /o2 L

The Montana Council for Maternal and Child Health commends
you for your efforts to find efficiencies among the service
programs of the Department of SRS. We hope you will explore
these ideas before resorting to more significant program cuts.

We offer you the expertise of our varied membership to answer any
guestions you may have.

Thank you for your attention.

(Bl (%///Wﬂ

Paulette Kohman
Executive Director

NMt. Chapter, American Academy of Pediatrics ® Mt. Section, American College of Ob/Gyn @ Healthy Mothers, Healthy Babies, Mt.
Coslition ® March of Dimes, Big Sky Chapter ® Montana Academy of Family Physicians ® Shodair Children’s Hospital ®
Community Medical Center, MCH Services ® Montana Deaconess Medical Center, MCH Services @ St. Vincent Hospital and Health
Center, Women's Health Services



-

A S,

DATEV /*,,?g‘_ﬁ 3

[65¢ { 01 00000 %B“—‘
DE?T SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Family Assistance
Program Summary
Current =~ Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992  Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995  Fiscal 1995
FTE 38.00 37.25 35.75 38.00 (2.25) 35.75 38.00 (2.25
Personal Services 1,290,179 1,212,672 1,300,881 1,377,286 (76,405) 1,304,363 1,380,833 (76,470
Operating Expenses 2,187,243 1,975,661 2,306,740 2,387,728 (80,988) 2,294,363 2,428,880 (134,517
Equipment 40,983 72,195 . 52,738 52,895 (157) 52,738 53,046 (3084
Benefits and Claims 64,662,851 68,198,992 71,718,696 73,005,993  (1,287,297) 73,143,299 74,410,595 (1,267,296
Transfers 685,175 777,897 914,428 823,143 91,285 914,428 823,143 91,285
Total Costs $68,866,433 $72,237,417 $76,293,483 $77,647,045 (81,353,562) $77,709,191 $79,096,497 ($1,387,306)
Fund Sources
General Fund 17,450,368 17,953,753 18,830,479 20,035,221  (1,204,742) 19,452,941 20,665,600 (1,212,659
State Revenue Fund 835,331 878,656 934,855 934,855 0 953,354 953,354 0
Federal Revenue Fund 50,580,734 53,405,008 56,528,149 56,676,969 (148,820) 57,302,896 57,477,543 (174,647)
Total Funds $68,866,433 $72,237417 $76.293.483 $77.647.045 ($1,353,562) $77.709,191 $79.096.497 ($1,387,306)
Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995
Sotad JEol=d V. pemgl
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. I1) pp. B-63 to B-66 Q P ww te LU ea B QN ﬁ FA;’ 3
Stephens’ Executive Budget pp. B27, B-32 to B-34
. . )
Racicot Executive Budget pp. 13 to 21 ) JELF}@ ?\E@apm@? g 'F’g
Current Level Differences ;
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (77,957) (77,965)
committees removed 2.25 FTE and associated personal services costs.
CONTRACTED SERVICES —~ The executive includes lower contracted services costs than the LFA current level (82,120) (135,648)
by the amounts shown. This difference results because the executive transfers administration costs for the
Community Services Block grant to the regular program administration budget, while the LFA maintained the
administration costs for CSBG at the current level in grant administration. The LFA double counts contracted
services costs.
MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION 2,531 2,325
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE—The Racicot budget includes an initiative to reduce emergency assistance by (25,000) (25,000)
$25,000 general fund each year of the biennium to reflect cost reductions expected due to a rule adopted by the
department in December 1992. This initiative is discussed in the following section "Budget Modifications and
Racicot Initiatives". The executive reduces general fund but does not reduce federal funds that also decline as
state match falls.
PROJECT WORK PROGRAM/UI ADMIN TAX MATCH - The executive budget replaces unemployment 91,285 91,285
insurance administration tax appropriated as match for federal funds for project work with general fund. The
LFA continues the Ul admin tax match in the Department of Labor and Industry budget.
DAY CARE BENEFITS—The executive includes $20,000 less general fund match for federal day care funds in (20,000)
fiscal 1994 due to an oversight.
JOBS PROGRAM GENERAL FUND MATCH-The LFA current level is only slightly different in total funds “ ©)
than the executive current level, however, the funding mix is different between the two budgets. The LFA
current level includes $16,738 less general fund in fiscal 1994 and $15,995 less general fund in fiscal 1995
than the executive current level. The LFA current level uese the estimated FMAP (federal matching
assistance percentage) rate of 28.98% general fund in fiscal 1994 and 29.5% general fund in fiscal 1995.
AFDC BENEFITS GENERAL FUND —The executive current leve! is about $§1.8 million general fund lower (914,061) (914,061)
each year of the due to changes included in the Racicot budget. Each of these separate changes
is discussed under "Budget Modifications and Racicot Initiatives”. The Executive Budget does not reduce
federal and county funds that decline as state match declines.
GENERAL ASSISTANCE BENEFITS—The executive current level general assistance benefits is lower than (328,236) (328,236)
he LFA due to the two Racicot initiatives discussed in the following section.
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Family Assistance Page 1



ager-sy.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/29~The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees
removed .75 FTE vacant during December 1992.

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE - See attached.

LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT-The department has proposed funding the contract for legal services to
assist GA recipients in appling for social security disability benefits by offsetting federal benefits
reimbursements with an accounting procedure called an abatement. This procedure allows the department to
code revenue against expenditures, thereby "abating" expenditures. Abatement is a proper procedure when an
expense is ligitmately not a state expense. The department would need a letter from the federal Social
Security Administration documenting that public assistance in aiding persons with SSI applications is a

legitimate expenses for federal reimbursement in order for the abatement procedure to be a correct, legitimate |

way for the department to account for such expenditures. The department does not at this time have such
permission.

COMBINING WELFARE AND WORK —Proposal submitted by Judy Smith.
ELIMINATE STATE ASSUMPTION -
CHANGE AFDC PAYMENTS BY 1% OF POVERTY

General fund

County funds

Federal funds

INCREASE FUNDS FOR TRANSI’ﬁONAL DAY CARE

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Family Assistance

24,736

24,760

Page3



TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

OPERATIONS FUNDING-After adjustment for expenses that are either 100% general fund or federal funds,
the balance of program operating, personal services, and equipment costs are funded 24.65% general fund in
FY94 and 24.66% in FY95. The remainder of program administration costs are federally funded.

BENEFITS FUNDING~ Most benefits are funded at 28.98% state funds in fiscal 1994 and 29.5% state funds
in fiscal 1995. Non-assumed counties also contribute a portion of AFDC benefit costs ($1.9 million over the
1995 biennium). General assistance benefits are 100% general fund and some benefits are fully federally
funded.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE RACICOT INITIATIVES ADOPTED BY THE SUBCOMMITTEE WILL BE
REFLECTED IN CHANGES TO CURRENT LEVEL BENEFITS.

Budget Modifications and Racicot Initiatives

RESTRICT EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE- The department implemented new regulations December 1992
governing receipt of emergency assistance. The executive budget reduces general fund expenditures $25,000
each year of the biennium due to the new guidelines.

AFDC MINOR AT HOME - This initiative in the Racicot budget will require pregnant, unmarried minors to
reside in the household of an adult parent or guardian, unless the minor can show good cause as to why she
should not remain in the household. Parents of AFDC-eligible minors, not living in their parents’ homes,
would be identified and referred to child support enforcement. This initiative is estimated to reduce general
fund expenditures by $263,044 each year of the biennium.

INCLUDE $50 GOVERNMENT RENT-This initiative in the Racicot budget would reduce AFDC grants to
households receiving subsidized housing benefits by $50 each month. This initiative is estimated to reduce
general fund costs by $678,015 each month of the biennium.

PAY EMPLOYABLES AFTER 20 DAYS-This initiave in the Racicot budget would require that employable
GA recipients participate in 20 days of a work/training program before receiving GA benefits, each month they
are eligible. Payments to employable GA recipients would be delayed one full month from the date of
application or started in a training/work program. This initiative expands a rule adopted October 1992 by the
department requiring employable GA recipients to participate in a work/training program for 20 days pnor to
receiving their first month of benefits.

PRORATE CASH FROM DATE OF APPLICATION — This initiave in the Racicot budget would change
payment of GA benefits to be consistent with AFDC and Food Stamp benefits. GA benefits would be prorated
from the date of application, rather than giving the recipient a lump sum cash payment equail to what he or
she would have received had the application been made the first day of the month.

LOWER GA PAYMENT LEVEL - The executive budget proposed to lower GA payments to 32% of the
federal poverty index and freeze the payment level. This action would reduce the average GA monthly
benefits to $163.33 from $210.41. The reductions are entirely from the general fund and are note reflected in
either the Stephens’ or Racicot benefits request.

LOCAL MATCH IV-F JOBS—Addtional federal funds are available for the JOBS program. Required matching
funds (50%) would be local funding solicited by SRS.

FOOD STAMP OUTREACH-The Executive Budget includes a budget modification for federal funds to
continue a program started by budget amendment.

AFDC AT-RISK DAY CARE-This budget modification would subsidize day care for persons who may be at
risk of becoming AFDC recipients. The budget modification is federal funds, the executive proposes that day
care funds appropriated to Department of Family Services be used as a match (28.98% in fiscal 1994 and 29.5%
in fiscal 1995).

GENERAL ASSISTANCE WORK PROGRAM-This budget modification would expand the GA work program
(PWP) by including: 1) chemical dependency counseling services at 10 of 12 PWP sites; 2) selfsufficient
programs for GA recipients assessed as "employable with substantial barriers”; and 3) non-catastrophic
medical services for GA recipients. The July 1992 special session limited state medical services to hospital,
physician, and prescription drug services. This budget modification would fund other medical services (such as
eyeglasses, hearing aids, and dental work) to GA recipients only if these services are necessary to remove
barriers to employment. The general fund cost is $522,142 each year.

DAY-CARE ADMINISTRATION TO SRS~ The executive proposes to transfer federal day-care authority and
the administration and rule-making for day-care services from DFS to SRS. DFS would remain responsible for
day-care benefits related to child protective services. The Racicot budget includes an additional initiative
related to this budget modification to transfer the day-care licensing function from DFS to DHES. This change
(ill require legislation to designate SRS the state day-care agency and DHES the state day-—care licensing

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Family Assistance

(1,353,562)

(1,387,306)

4

CAY e e
DATE___ | L 25 / 93
(86,266) (86,059)
(815,376)  (822,878)

(2,339,596)

(146,445)

(181,791)

(520,596)

1,100,000

157,349

1,176,774

698,569

2,800,492

(2,333,959)

(146,445)

(181,791)

(520,596)

1,650,000

157,349

1,176,774

698,569

2,800,767

Page2



<bleeh v

. ,;‘*¢;.‘ TLHHEHRD

*spunj dmngum ayy Aedad ¢ \mum_LQOkaam
jeluawalddns puny jedouab e 3sanbay Aew juawjaedap ay) ‘juawusdAcB Jedapaj ayy o3 Buojaq punj jedsusab syl 03 junodode ayl Emgw paJJajsuesy spuny ayy 4o Aue
1Y) SIPNOUOD JUNCIJE -SEY) JO uotley)1ouodad juanbasgns e §] *3dodad 3ipne aAalieysiba) ggsl 11udy ayy ut pajtodad sIN0aso)d juedb ssiesje Ay junuwod jo ucmeuumawv
JOWI0§ 3Y3 YIiM pajeloosse (Y| E0 JAqUNU) JUNODIDE anuaAal jeioads jesapaj 3yl ut Asuow })e Jajsued) o) juaunsedap ayy pasinbas ‘1gsL o sMeq ‘202 Jeidey)

*spunj jeJapaj ayy >mmw; 03 uotjeiudosdde jejuawaiddns punj jedauab e 1sanbat Aew juswidedap ayy
‘jusuniianch jedapay ayy o3 Buojaq puny jedsuab 3yl 03 JUNOIIE Pa}dUOIIIUN BYY WOLS PAJIIJSURL) SPUN IBY) SIPNIIU0D LUOLIB1]10U0dad Juanbasgns e ;1 ‘JaAsMOY
‘puny jesausab ayj uy mou_moaov aq Jsnu pajiiiua SI 3lB)S 3yl Y31yM 03 puny anuUIA3J eB123ads ay) utl Bululewdd spun} Auy °qg wall ul umw_oLn SHY31 ay3 jo s3sod puny

Jedauab jeuolyippe ay) punj o3 paietudoadde ase ge6| 1€9S1) UL ZBL'SBYS PUB 2661 189S1H UL G6°BEYS ‘Puny eJaUaB Byl UL spuny asayy jo 3isodap oYy pue (g51°05S5°2S

J0 junowe jejo} ajewixoudde ayy ul) asuejeq puny aNU3A3L jeLdads pajiduodalun s,juawisedap ayl ul Aauow punj jBJ3UIB 1B J0 UOljBULWIIIEP )eul) uodn
*punj jeJauab ayy ul palisodap aq Isnw ¢4l 1BISHS JO Pua Iyl e 0O0‘'00SS O SSIINI Ul JUNOIDE BYI UL adueieq ysed Auy "Z66L

je3si) jo pua ayy 3k Buulewal asuejeq ysed ]je JUNOIIR JuaWAIJIOJuUa JJoddns pyiyd ayl wody puny jedauab ayy o3 Jajsuedy lieys juawidedsp ayjl -juswasinbad siyy jo
sasodund 1oy sauniipuadxa jeuoiledado Jo aal3eBJIISIULWPE P3JapISUOD jou ase 103(oud 4aIndwod SHIYVYIS Byl jo JuaidoaAdp J0 YOIEW PRI LPAW 33B1S JOJ JUNCIDE AYY WOy
apow sa4n3ipuadx3l "junodoe aY) woJdy S3S0I Jeuotiesado pue aAtledistulwpe Joj papuadxa |§ ydea Joj G2°|$ 1931102 juswidedep 3yl ‘wniuualq ¢e6L 8yl Burinp ‘ieys
spuajuy adnje)siba) ay)l -pired aq ysnu weabBoad juswadioyua 3doddns p)iys ayl jo sisod jeuollesado pue aAljeJISIUILPE Y)Y JO BJeys m~mumuw ayY3 yolym wod} junoase '
aNuaAaJ eLoads ajels B U] paltsodap aq Isnu sjustiAed aA|juadUl (BJIBPI} JQ4V-UOU puB 04V ])1B pue SU0t3Ida}]od jJoddns paie)al-Jaa4v 3yl o aJdeys aieis syl
, *(vdlr) 1oV diyssauised Buiuied)
qor a2yl Butpuny Joj Auaisnput pue doqe) jo juawiJedap ayl o3 paietudosdde spuny xmu.m>_umgum_c_avm aouednsui uawhoidwaun pue juawiJdedap a3yl ulyltn ajqe)leae
Aauow punj jesausb yojew o3 wesBoud (SEOr) s))iys diseq pue sarjiunisoddo qof ayy Joy pajerudosdde spuny jedapay asn oy va_gocuim S| juaunJedap ayy
*§3ljauaq 3a4y 4o} uolieludosdde mLu woJdj pled aq Aew 3JUEBMOY))E XJOM-0}-UOL}LlSued) B Joj sasuadxl -wedbodd Buiulesy Jo jeuolieanpa parcdtdde ue ojuj
2oue3dadoe Jo ‘H3lAJ2IUL JuduAojdwa ue ‘jusuko)dwa Jo uoLIBOL)LIaA BAeY JuaLdidas 3yl Jeyl auinbaa pue pied aq 03 junowe 3yl uo suolleltwl] Ysijqelsa Aew wu_sg ayy
-juowjedop ay) Aq pajdope Sa)nJ Japun aoueMo}le Sy} aA13dad o) 21q161)12 aJe sjuaidioad 304V "31e1S JO AJUNOD Jayjoue o3 A)iwes pue juaidisas ayr jo sasuadxa

UO11820)34 pUe }3ABJY JOj Pasn ag ABW JJUBMO]]E 3Y] °IOUBMO}]E YJOM-03-UOL3IISUBL) € sjualdioas Jadv Aed ‘1441 ‘| Jaqoidp BuiuuiBaq ‘Aew juawiuedap ayj

"Xapul A34oA0d 1elapaj oyl Jo %G 0y 94 11EYs Siuswked soUE3S|SSE |BJouab pue 943V "266) 'L JoqWe3das 9A1109)J3 ‘T6&L 169814 Ul 3snbny

UBROTGY PUB 2661 18051 Ut xopul A3jJanod edapaj ayl jo y%z% 39 1eys 3e $)aAd) juawded aouelsisse jesauab pue 304Y

“9Jed AEp jS1J-3€ puny
0} posn aq Aew $5350.4d juawpuUSWE 1aBpnq oYy Aq paAcJdde spunj JoylQ -Sa0[AJ3S 9J03-AEp JSiJ-3€ 10} papusdxs aq 30U Aew [30€ Siy3) Ul peieiJdoidde spunj

*a)1qe)leAe spunj juedb ¥20}q jo junows ay) Aq suolieludoadde puny jesauab ayy aseatdap yjeys juauwyledap ayy .mmmmwguc_.omm:u J0j ,3uedB 320)a
juawdo)aAap pue aJes pyiya, MU ay) wouj spunj jo asn ayl Jtwaad suoijenBas 1eJ3IPI} 4] "(SUoileInBad |BJIPD) JOPUN PIMOY IR WNWLXEW BY3) ,,51BJ 19YJEW 1820}, Y} 4C
%S 03 dn sajeds aapirodd aues-Aep aseaqout )\eys juswisedap ayl ‘141 ‘L 4390330 ButuuiBag -suapiaosd ased-Aep 01 SIsEIJOUL dled Joy Bulpuny S| q| wal]

*SOQYH 3yl 03 %66 Buiuiewas ay3 ybnodyy ssed pue %G Ajuo uiela.

11eys juswidedop ay3y ‘1aAa) juedB Q6| JeaA easyy jedapaj ayl MoO}aq S)1e) Juedb X201q ayl ‘€46l 1BISt) JO 2461 1BISIE Butanp '} *(IQUH) S)19unod juaido)aAsf

paz




4 .
% & i

Family Assistance Division 1/7/93
Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993
FTE
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE| [Non—Approp]
| Position # | Position Description | [Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995| |5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
Sheral Fund PosTion: ‘
01100* Area Supervisor 36,259 36,259 1.00 1.00
01101* Program Officer 33,453 33,453 1.00 1.00
09307 ' |Human Srvs Program Officer 32,981 33,013 0.25 0.75 1.00
Subtotal $102,693 $102,725 2.25 0.75 3.00 0.00
‘Non=G@eneral Fund FPositions.
Subtotal 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
( TOTAL | [ $102,693 $102,725] [ _ 2.25 075][  8.00]| 0.00]

*Position was also included in action by joint appropriation committees to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.

01/15/93

CA\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\01FTE_EL.WK1



690?03 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Eligibility Determination Pgm
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 194.80 403.40 184.55 194.80 (10.25) 184.55 194.80 (10.25
Personal Services 5,049,270 10,205,380 5,174,540 5,407,505 (232,965) 5,186,867 5,420,378 (233,511
Operating Expenses 60,288 175,985 115,374 115,374 ] 118,492 118,492 0
Total Costs $5,109,558 $10,381,365 '$5,289,914  $5,522,879 (3232,965) $5,305,359 . $5,538,870 ($233,511
Fund Sources
{|General Fund 0 2,576,971 0 0 0 0 0 0
State Revenue Fund 2,610,464 2,728,028 2,704,189 2,823,296 (119,107) 2,713,605 2,833,132 (119,527
Federal Revenue Fund 2,499,094 5,076,366 2,585,725 2,699,583 (113,858) 2,591,754 2,705,738 (113,984)
Total Funds $5,109.558 $10,381,365  $5,289.914  $5,522.879 ($232,965) $5,305.359  $5.538,870 ($233,511
Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II) p. B-67.
Stephens’ Executive Budget p.p. B-35-B-36.
Current Level Differences
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (232,965) (233,511)
committees reduced personal services appropriations by 10.25 FTE and about $233,000 annually.
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES (232,965)  (233,511)
FUNDING-This program is funded 51% from state special revenue (county funds)and 49% from federal
funds.
Budget Modifications
CONTINUE NON-ASSUMED CO. BA~ This budget modification continues six eligibility technicians in 170,787 170,888
nomrassumed counties that were added by budget admendment during the 1993 biennium.
REINSTATE 5% REDUCTION —The Racicot budget includes budget modifications to reinstate 236,323 236,792
non—general fund FTE deleted in response to section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget modification includes
10.25 FTE and about $237,000 over the biennium.
Language and Other Issues
POSITIONS VACANT 12/92—-This program had 6.5 vacant FTE that were removed by the joint House 144,373 144,503
Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees. These positions are in the following counties:
Big Horn, Gallatin, Glacier, Broadwater and Sanders.
-~ 125083
. + S
et
Pagel

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Eligibility Determination Pgm



Eligibility Determination Program

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims

January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| 5% Being | |Total FTE| | Non—Approp
[Position # | Position Description | [Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 { Reduct.| Vacant | | Removed FTE
0.00
Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30021 Eligibility Examiner ~ Blaine 6,128 6,148 0.25 0.25
30022 Eligibility Assistant — Blaine 6,097 6,102 0.25 0.25
30025 Eligibility Assistant — Blaine 22,275 22,296 1.00 1.00
30028 Typist It — Blaine 9,630 9,637 0.50 0.50
30041 Eligibility Examiner — Broadwater 24,210 24,233 1.00 1.00
30121 Eligibility Examiner — Choteau 4778 4,782 0.25 0.25
30122 Eligibility Examiner — Choteau 6,130 6,175 0.25 0.25
30172 Eligibility Assistant — Fallon 24,161 24,184 1.00 1.00
30278 Program Assistant | — Hill 21,793 21,814 1.00 1.00
30280 Clerk Supervisor Il — Hill 20,915 20,935 1.00 1.00
30491 Secretary Il — Phillips 10,693 10,693 0.50 0.50
30501 Eligibility Examiner — Pondera 11,707 11,717 0.50 0.50
30504* Eligibility Assistant — Pondera 4,302 4,307 0.25 0.25
30557* Receptionist Il — Richland 12,407 12,427 0.50 0.50
30652 Eligibility Assistant — Sweetgrass 29,180 29,318 1.00 1.00
30684 Administrative Assistant | — Valley 10,540 10,631 0.50 0.50
30731 Eligibility Examiner — Yellowstone 11,395 11,404 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (3,374) (3,291)
Subtotal ~ 5% $232,965 $233,511 10.25 0.00 10.25
30017 Eligibility Assistant — Big Horn 19,973 19,992 1.00 1.00
30041 Eligibility Examiner — Broadwater 24,210 24,233 1.00 1.00
30229 Eligibility Assistant -~ Gallatin 20,365 20,384 1.00 1.00
30230 Eligibility Assistant — Gallatin 20,365 20,384 1.00 1.00
30241 Program Assistant || — Glacier 25,084 25,103 1.00 1.00
30246 Program Assistant | — Glacier 23,053 238,075 1.00 1.00
30594 Eligibility Assistant — Sanders 11,323 11,332 0.50 0.50
Subtotal — Vacant FTE $144,373 $144,503 0.00 6.50 6.50 0.00
[ TOTAL ][ $377,338  $378,014][ 1025 650|[ 16.75] | 0.00]
*FTE also included in action of joint subcommittees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92.
01/18/83
C:\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\03FTE_EL.WK1



6901 04 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Administrative & Support Svs
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 54.50 50.50 51.50 54.50 (3.00) 51.50 54.50 (3.00)
Personal Services 1,643,739 1,497,514 1,666,406 1,723,791 (57,385) 1,669,844 1,727,405 (57,561
Operating Expenses 1,225,309 1,067,632 1,385,320 1,419,591 (34,271) 1,250,690 1,284,733 (34,043
Equipment 7,993 30,464 31,382 27,571 3,811 31,382 27,670 3,712

Total Costs $2,877,042 $2,595,610 $3,083,108  $3,170,953 ($87,845) $2,951,916  $3,039,808 (387,892
Fund Sources
General Fund 950,997 626,708 990,387 1,060,399 (70,012) 926,690 996,576 ' (69,886
State Revenue Fund 366,709 337,735 376,522 403,663 (27,141) 374,264 401,355 (27,091
Federal Revenue Fund 1,559,335 . 1,631,167 1,716,199 1,706,891 9,308 1,650,962 1,641,877 9,085

Total Funds $2.877,042 $2,595610 $3,083,108  $3,170,953 ($87.845) $2.951916 $3,039,808 (387,892

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. IT)~p. B-68.
Stephens’ Executive Budget p. B-36.

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees adopted the 5% personal services reductions included in the current level executive budget. The
department has identified 3.00 FTE and about $76,000 each year associated with this reduction. This amount
is about $18,300 greater than the personal services difference between the executive and LFA current level .

INSURANCE AND BONDS~The LFA current level double counts insurance costs for semi-rucks for food
distribution and should be reduced.

POSTAGE AND MAILING COSTS-The LFA current level funds mailing cost increases due to annualizing
TEAMS postage expeuses to mail notices and payments to recipients. The executive does not include this
increase.

FEDERAL INDIRECT COSTS~The department has received updated estimates of the indirect cost charges
that may be assessed against federal funds to recoup the cost of statewide centralized services. The Racicot
budget includes an additional $86,702 annually in federal funds for this assessment. (This cost difference
between the executive and LFA current level is not included in the table above and is paid from federal
funds.)

EQUIPMENT-Both the executive and LFA current level include funds for replacement of software, office
equipment, and 4 personal computers in fiscal year 1994 and 7 in fiscal year 1995. The executive includes
purchase of a replacement (used) vehicle each year of the biennium, while the LFA does not.

OTHER MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS AND INFLATION

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING-There are two functions within this division, funded at different ratios of general fund and
federal funds. After adjusting for expenses that are 100 % federally funded, the average funding mix for the
program is about 36% general fund, 13.7% state special revenue (county funds), and 50.3% federai funds in

fiscal 1994 and 35.4% general fund , 14.2% state special revenue (county funds), and 50.4% federal funds in
fiscal 1995. '

Budget Modifications

None.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/92— The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees
removed 3.0 vacant FTE from this program.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Administrative & Support Svs

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
(57,385) (57,561)
(10,283) (10,283)
(23,366) (23,366)

86,702 86,702

3,811 3,712
(622) (394) .

(87,845) (87,892)

. 1

Xm0 T

nate_ U25]93

62,556 62,610
Pagel



Administrative and Support Services Division

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims

January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE Removed by '
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | [Total FTE| [Non—Approp]
[Position # | Position Description/County | | Fiscal 1994] Fiscal 1995| | 5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
04140* Accounting Tech 21,848 21,990 1.00 1.00
04175 | Secretary ] 21,783 21,814 1.00 1.00
04182 Administrative Aide 19,371 19,387 0.50 0.50
04185* Adminstrative Clerk Il 12,654 12,665 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (18,281) (18,295)
Subtotal 5% Reduction $57,385 $57,561 3.00 0.00 3.00
04130 Accounting Tech 28,454 28,482 1.00 1.00
04156 Information Officer Ii 11,839 11,849 0.50 0.50
04185 Adminstrative Clerk I} 12,654 12,665 0.50 0.50
04825 Mail Clerk Il 19,033 19,048 1.00 1.00
09615 Accounting Clerk 19,030 19,048 1.00 1.00
Subtotal Vacant $62,556  $62,610 0.00 3.00 3.00
Subtotal All or Partial General Fund $119,941  $120,171 3.00 3.00 6.00 0.00
on=General Fund Positio :
0.00
None
Subtotal 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L TOTAL [ $119,941 3120171} | 3.00 3.00]1  6.00]] 0.00]
*FTE also included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.
01/15/93
C\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\04FTE_EL. WK1
3




Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. 1I) p. B-69.
Stephens’ Executive Budget pp. B-37 to B-38.

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees removed 6.42 FTE and associated personal services costs.

CONTRACTED SERVICES- The LFA current level transfers $11,000 from local assistance to contracted
services to pay local attorneys to prosecute interstate child support enforcement cases. The executive current
level for contracted legal fees increases almost as much, offsetting the effect of the transfer. The
LFA current level contracted services is higher than the executive in fiscal 1994 but lower than the executive
in fiscal 1995. The LFA continued the level of contracted services appropriated by the special
session. The differences are:

Paternity Tests

Contracted Staff ’

NETWORK FEES- The LFA current level continues network fees in this program while the executive current
level transfers the fees to program 9 (Office of Management, Analysis, and Systems). See related issue in that
program. ’

POSTAGE ~The executive current level includes a higher amount for postage expenses than the LFA current
level. The increase was originally included in a budget modification that funded the new federa requirements
regarding notification of absent parents, but the executive included postage expenses in the program current

level budget.

RENT- The LFA includes inflation of 3% for rent in buiidings not managed by the Department of
Administration. The executive rent is annualizes fiscal 1992 rent costs.

EQUIPMENT - The executive funds: 4 collating photcopiers; 20 replacement work stations; 5 vidoe monitors;
5 video cassette recorders; 5 video equipment carts; and word perfect upgrades for 150 work stations in

fiscal 1994; 2 collating photocopiers; 16 replacement workstations; and software upgrades for 10 work stations
in fiscal 1995. The LFA current level funds about half of the equipment in the executive budget in fiscal
1994: 1 photocopier and 4 work stations in fiscal 1995; and 3 word perfect upgrades each year.

LOCAL ASSISTANCE~The LFA budgets the cost of contracting with county attorneys for enforcement of
certain interstate child support cases in the contracted services category, while the executive includes the same
amount in local assistance.

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS AND INFLATION

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING-Most program costs are funded 66% from federal funds and 34% from state special revenue
>ollections from child support enforcement activities). Paternity tests are funded 10% state/90% federal. The

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Child Support Enforcement ST

6901 03 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Child Support Enforcement
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 115.25 116.00 108.83 115.25 (6.42) 108.83 115.25 (6.42
Personal Services 2,990,729 3,028,674 3,166,963 3,327,893 (160,930) 3,176,078 3,337,527 (161,449
Operating Expenses 1,425,195 3,214,689 3,109,082 3,245,219 (136,137) 3,515,870 3,255,720 260,150
Equipment 19,017 108,329 52,900 19,017 33,883 49,108 119,017 30,091
Local Assistance 10,542 35,000 11,000 Q 11,000 11,000 1] 11,000

Total Costs $4,445,484 $6,386,692 $6,339,945  $6,592,129 ($252,184) $6,752,056 $6,612,264 $139,792
Fund Sources
State Revenue Fund 1,443,216 2,123,424 2,109,730 2,201,771 (92,041) 2,239,134 2,208,496 30,638
Federal Revenue Fund 3,002,268 4,263,268 4,230,215 4,390,358 (160,143) 4,512,922 4,403,768 109.154

Total Funds $4,445.484  $6,386.692 $6,339.945  $6,592,129 ($252,184) 86,752,056 $6,612.264 $139,792

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
(160,930)  (161,449)
11,121
(211,228) 132,729
(64,320) (64,320)
79,372 79,372
65,499 72,430
33,883 30,028
11,000 11,000
(166,}90) (132,568)
(252,184) 139,792
Page 1



cost of contracting with local attarneys for prosecution of certain interstate child enforcement cases is 100%
federal with the counties providing match funds.

Budget Modifications

ADDITIONAL FTE- This budget modification would add 14.0 FTE each year of the biennium. The executive
proposes to move funds from contracted services to support the FTE. The 1991 Legislature approved a budget
modification for additional contracted services of about $350,000 each year. The executive proposes moving
about $279,000 of the contracted services to support the 14 FTE.

INCREASED COMMUNICATION COSTS - Federal regulations require child support enforcement programs
to provide notification to parents to advise them of amounts owing and amounts paid or collected. This budget
modification will allow the program to utilize voice response technology to provide such notification.

RESTORE 5% REDUCTION-This budget modification would restore 6.42 FTE removed by the joint House
Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees.

TRANSFER CONTRACTED SERVICES FUNDS TO PERSONAL SERVICES—The Racicot Executive Budget
includes a budget modification to add 33 FTE in fiscal 1994 and 45 FTE in fiscal 1995. The budget
modification would move $1,101,095 from contracted services to personal services in fiscal 1994 and $1,468,680
in fiscal 1995. (Contracted services increases were authoritized by the July 1992 special session.) Since the
executive proposes a transfer of funds between objects of expenditure, this modification would require no
additional funding during the 1995 biennium.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 1-29-92 — The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees
removed 1.0 FTE that was vacant December 29, 1992. The department has filled the position since the
date of the position review.

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE-The state share of the AFDG-—related support collections and all AFDC and
nom-AFDC federal incentive payments must be deposited in a state special revenue account from which the
state’s share of the administrative and operational costs of the child support enforcement program must be
paid. The legislaure intends that, during the 1993 biennium, the department colfect $1.25 for each §1
expended for administrative and operational costs from the account. Expenditures made from the account for
state medicaid match for development of the SEARCHS computer project are not considered administrative or
operational expenditures for purposes of this requirement. The department shall transfer to the general fund
from the child support enforcement account all cash balance remaining at the end of fiscal 1992. Any cash
balance in the account in excess of $500,000 at the end of fiscal 1993 must be deposited in the general fund.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Child Support Enforcement

45,990

160,923

42,570

1J25]93

49,240

161,457

42,603

Page 2



Child Support Enforcement

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp
[Position # | Position Description | [Fiscal 1994| Fiscal 1995| | 5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
None

' 0.00

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0.00
05101 Investigator | 28,731 28,209 1.00 1.00
05123 SCE Tech. | 24,112 24,135 1.00 1.00
05195 Investigator | 27,950 27,997 1.00 1.00
05211 Admin, Asst. | 23,840 24,039 1.00 1.00
05215 Admin, Asst. | 8,853 8,862 0.42 0.42
05242 Admin, Asst. Il 19,490 19,508 1.00 1.00
05263* Admin, Asst. | 28,178 28,205 1.00 1.00
05020 Attorney Spec. il 42,570 42,603 1.00 1.00
Adjustment]to tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (224) 494 X 0.00

Subtotal $203,500 $204,052 6.42 1.00 7.42 0.00

| TOTAL 1 [ $203,500 $204,052] | 6.42 1.00] | 7.42] | 0.00]

*FTE was included in the joint appropriation committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92,

01/15/93

C:\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\05FTE_EL.WK1

L,-,i_ Tledi

VS T




6902 06 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES State Assumed County Admin.
Program Summary )
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 203.10 0.00 192.10 203.10 (11.00) 192.10 203.10 (11.00
P
Personal Services 5,166,079 0 5,405,876 5,669,519 (263,643) 5,418,602 5,682,480 (263,878
Operating Expenses 1,012,918 1,080,928 1,010,926 1,015,266 (4,340) 1,024,416 1,015,354 9,062
Equipment 13,332 16,019 31,700 16,500 15,200 31,700 16,500 15,200
Total Costs $6,192,331 $1,096,947  $6,448,502 $6>,7v01,285 (8252,783) $6,474,718 " $6,714,334 (239,616
Fund Sources
General Fund 3,161,245 596,195 3,288,671 3,354,663 (65,992) 3,302,044 3,362,538 (60,494
Federal Revenue Fund 3,031,085 500,752 3,159,831 3,346,622 (186,791) 3,172,674 3,351,796 (179,122)
Total Funds $6.192,331 $1,006,947  $6.448.502  $6,701,285  ($252,783) $6.474.718 $6.714.334 (8239,616

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II) p. B-70.
Stephens’ Executive Budget pp. B-38 to B-39.
Current Level Differences
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION -The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (263,643) (263,878)
committees removed 11.0 FTE and about $264,000 each year of the biennium.
EQUIPMENT-The LFA and executive include the same level of funding for replacement office equipment for 15,200 15,200
county offices. However, the executive includes funds for 13 personal computers and monitors each year and
the LFA funds 5 personal computers and monitors.
MINOR OPERATING COST AND INFLATION DIFFERENCES (4,340) 9,062
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES (252,783) (239,616)
FUNDING ISSUE - This LFA funded this program using the same percentages as the agency request: 50.06%
from the general fund in fiscal 1994 and 50.08% in fiscal 1995 with the balance of funding from federal funds.
The executive revised the funding mix t0'51% general fund and 49% federal funds each year of the biennium.
Budget Modifications
None.
Language and Other Issues
POSITIONS VACANT 122992 —The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees 61,442 61,645
removed 2.50 FTE vacant as of 12-29-92. The positions are in the following counties: Lincoin, Park, and
Ravalli.
o
.:\'rv:rﬂ-v.—‘ T
[ S
25 ]on
R
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES State Assumed County Admin. Pagel



State—Assumed County Administration

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| 5% Being | | Total FTE| | Non—Approp
| Position # | Position Description/County | [Fiscal 1994] Fiscal 1995 | Reduct. | Vacant | | Removed FTE
30076 Eligibility Examiner — Cascade 23,345 23,363 1.00 1.00
30081  |Eligibility Examiner — Cascade 25,820 25,839 1.00 1.00
30099 Eligibility Assistant — Cascade 21,836 21,857 1.00 1.00
30105 Eligibility Assistant — Cascade 22,836 22,857 1.00 1.00
30154* Eligibility Examiner ~ Deer Lodge 27,407 27,433 1.00 1.00
30158 Eligibility Assistant — Deer Lodge 9,909 9,925 0.50 0.50
30320 Program Assistant| - Lake 5,401 5,407 0.25 0.25
30333 Eligibility Examiner ~ Lewis and Clark 30,789 30,818 1.00 1.00
30375* Eligibility Examiner ~ Lincoin 12,812 12,821 0.50 0.50
30435 Eligibility Examiner — Missoula 10,965 10,977 0.50 0.50
30536 Eligibility Examiner — Ravalli 5,053 5,059 0.25 0.25
30616 Eligibility Examiner — Silver Bow 26,475 26,495 1.00 1.00
30628 Eligibility Assistant — Silver Bow 20,359 20,374 1.00 1.00
30635 Eligibility Assistant — Silver Bow 23,824 23,846 1.00 1.00
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (3,188) (3,192) .
Subtotal 5% $263,643 $263,878 11.00 0.00 11.00
30372 Eligibility Assistant — Lincoln 24,313 24,336 1.00 1.00
30485 Eligibility Examiner — Park 12,383 12,392 0.50 0.50
30537 Eligibility Examiner — Ravalli 24,746 24,917 1.00 1.00
Subtotal Vacant $61,442  $61,645 0.00 2.50 2.50
Subtotal Al or Partial General Fund $325,085 $325,523 11.00 2.50 13.50 0.00
eneral Fund Positions
None
Subtotal $0 $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[ TOTAL ][ $325,085 $325,523| [ 11.00 250][ 138.50] | 0.00|
*FTE also included in action by joint appropriation committees to removed positions vacant as of 12/29/92.
01/18/93
CADATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\06FTE_EL.WK1
't
125193




{6901 07 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Medicaid Services
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference
dudget Item Fiscal 1992  Fiscal 1993  Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 46.50 44,50 44.50 46.50 (2.00) 44.50 46.50 (2.00
Personal Services 1,501.365 1,386,275 1,593,018 1,665,735 (72.717) 1,596,970 1,669,771 (72,801
Operating Expenses 3,508,257 3,476,104 4,231,360 4,092,755 138,605 4,347,713 4,088,707 259,006
Equipment 27,856 3,198 52,233 35,439 16,794 51,333 35,575 15,758
Benefits and Claims 244,542,704 254,635,095 318,151,305 319,941,976  (1,790,671) 352,753,613 354,583,135  (1,829,522)
Transfers 1,908,791 1,926,674 1,224,990 1,224,990 0 1.219.760 1,219,760 0
Total Costs $251,488,975 $261,427,346 $325,252,906 $326,960,895 ($1,707,989)5359,969,389 $361,596,948 (51,627,559J
Fund Sources
General Fund 60,702,428 60,753,737 78,566,822 79,475,980 (909,158) 88,991,604 90,301,776 (1,310,172
State Revenue Fund 7,590,929 7,975,494 8,328,494 8,328,494 0 8,488,494 8,488,494 OJ
Federal Revenue Fund 183,195,617 192.698.115 238,357,590 239,156,421 (798.831) 262,489,291 262,806,678 (317,387
Total Funds $251,488,975 $261,427.346 $325,252,906 $326,960,895 ($1,707,989)$359.969.389 $361.596,948 ($1,627,559)
Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II) pp. B-71 to B-75
Stephen’s Executive Budget pp. B-39 to B41
Racicot Executive Budget pp. 12 to 21
Current Level Differences
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION - The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (72,7117) (72.801)
committees removed 2.0 FTE and associated personal services costs.
CONTRACTED SERVICES —~The LFA includes $24,466 more in contracted services than the exeucitve for the (24,466)
executive for utilization acute care contract review in fiscal 1994. In fiscal 1995 the executive is about
$82,000 higher than the LFA current {evel for the following contracts in fiscal 1995.
1. Utilization review for long-term care. The executive includes inflationary increases the seond year 40,000
of the biennium while the LFA continues the fiscal 1994 amount forward.
2. Pharmacy consultants. The LFA increases this contract from $3,150 to an annualized amount of $10,000. 43,800
The executive includes the amount originally budgeted for the contract.
RENT-The LFA inadvertantly did not include rent in the fiscal 1995 budget. 13,923
EQUIPMENT-The LFA and executive both include replacement office and computer equipment and 16,794 15,758
computer software. The executive includes an additional optical disc scanning system, 8 desks and chairs, and
2 personal computers above the LFA level.
OPERATING AND INFLATION DIFFERENCES-The executive has reduced its estimate of the contract 163,071 161,283
for nurse aide registry about $160,000 each year.
INSTITUTIONAL REIMBURSEMENT-The executive includes a lower estimated reimbursement to state -
institutions for the care of medicaid—eligible persons. Reimbursement is 100% federal funds. There are two
issues:
1. The executive is lower due to the initiative to close the nursing and acute care facilities at Galen; (717,346) (680,529)
2. However, the executive does not include the veterans’ home in its estimates. (73,281) (101,339)
PRIMARY CARE-The executive budget is about $2 million lower in general fund primary care medicaid (1,000,044) (1,047,654)
benefits than the LFA current level. reflecting all of the Racicot initiatives to reduce general fund. However,
the executive budget does not include the accompanying reductions in federal funds resulting from these
initiatives. Each Racicot initiative is discussed in the "Budget Modifications and Racicot Intiatives” section.
However, initiatives adopted by the subcommittee will be recorded as adjustments to the current level primary
care benefits budget.
(1,707,989) (1,627,559)
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL COST DIFFERENCES
FUNDING - Most operating costs, excluding contracted services, are funded 50% state funds and 50% general
‘und. Contracted services funding varies by contract. Some contracts that will not be continued in the 1995

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Medicaid Services

Pagel



biennium were funded at 10% state/90% federal. Contracts during the 1995 biennium range in funding from
25% state/75% federal to 50% state/50% federal.

OPERATIONS FUNDING ISSUE - The LFA current level operating costs are funded at fiscal 1992
ctual with 39.2% general fund and the balance federal funds. The executive current level is funded 40.56%
eneral fund in fiscal 1994 and 40.42% general fund in fiscal 1995 with the balance from federal funds. If the
subcommittee adopts the executive funding mix, the general fund percent increase for operating costs will
range from 1.3% to 1.2%.

BENEFITS FUNDING- Most medicaid benefits are funded at 28.98% general fund in fiscal 1994 and 29.05%
general fund in fiscal 1995 with the balance of program costs funded from the general fund. State speciai
revenue (the 12-mill levy revenue from state-assumed counties) is budgeted in medicaid primary care benefits
and is estimated to be about $7.6 million each year. Reimbursements from child support collections are also
deposited to state special revenue and are estimated to be about $230,000 annually. Both sources of state
special revenue are direct offsets to the general fund cost of medicaid primary care benefits. Some medicaid
benefits are funded entirely from federal funds. State medicai benefits are funded entirely from the

general fund.

Budget Modifications and Racicot Initiatives

MEDICAID MANAGED CARE - This budget modification would expand managed care to medicaid reicipients
who are eligibile for medicaid in the Supplemental Security Income eligibility category. The 1991 Legislature
authorized a managed care system (designated Passport to Health by SRS) beginning in fiscal 1993 for
AFDGmedicaid eligible recipients. This budget modifcation includes 1.0 FTE and $495,062 for operating costs
and estimates benefits savings of $9,204,146, for a net savings of §8,709,084 (52,446,270 general fund s during
the 1995 biennium.

PSYCHIATRIC UTILIZATION REVIEW - This budget modification would fund an expansion of the current
contract that provides reviews of inpatient pyschiatric treatment provided to persons under 21 in inpatient
pyschiatric hospitals and residential facilities. Contractor review includes determinations of medical necessity
and active treatment. The executive requests an increase of $165,000 for this contract during the 1995
biennium and estimates benefits savings of $1.0 million. The net savings is $834,500($219,650 general fund).
Since the general fund medicaid match for this service is appropriated to the Department of Family Services,
the general fund savings would occur in the DFS budget.

STATE MEDICAL COST CONTAINMENT-This budget modification appropriates general fund to expand an
existing contract that provides cost containment activities in the state medical program. Although the
executive budget requests additional funding for cost containment, it does not reduce its estimate of state
medical benefits costs.

MEDICAID CLAIMS PROCESSING - This budget modification funds increases in contracted services for
processing medicaid and state medical claims. The additional funding would provide inflationary increases
during the 1995 biennium.

MEDICALLY NEEDY COST SAVINGS (STEPHENS)- The executive proposes to permit medicaily needy
recipients to become cligible for medicaid services at the beginning of the month by paying the spend down
amount to the state, rather than paying for medicaid expenses during the month. The executive estimates
that general fund expenditures will be reduced by about $1.7 million each year of the biennium.

MEDICALLY NEEDY COST SAVINGS (RACICOT)- This budget modification included in the Racicot budget
updates the modification included in the Stephens’budget. General fund expenditures are estimated to decline
another $640,649 annually due to updated information from the TEAMS system. The executive budget
removes the general fund for this initiative, but not the Stephens’ medically needy budget modification.

REIMBURSEMENT TO OUT-OF-STATE HOSPITALS- This budget modification would lower
reimbursement to out-ofstate hospitals. Some services provided by these hospitals are not available in
Montana. The department reimburses billed charges with no discount. This change is estimated to reduce
general fund expenditures by $227,515 in fiscal 1994 and $248,077 in fiscal 1995. These reductions in benefits
costs are net of $6,000 in operating costs in fiscal 1994 and $3,000 in fiscal 1995 to implement the program.

BID OXYGEN- The Racicot budget includes an initiative to issue a request for proposal to purchase oxygen
from a single source or a limited number of sources. When the department bid provision of wheel chairs, it
saved 25% on the cost of wheel chairs. The department estimates that it will save 15% on the cost of oxygen,
reducing general fund costs by $86,940 in fiscal 1994 and $88,500 in fiscal 1995.

REDUCE OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL REIMBURSEMENT TO 93% AND 98.8%—The Racicot budget proposes

to reduce reimbursement for outpatient hospital costs to 98.8% for sole community hospitals and 93% for those
hospitals that are not sole community hospitals. The department estimates that this modification will reduce

general fund costs by $44,940 in fiscal 1994 and $70,428 in fiscal 1995.

BROAD BASE NURSING HOME BED TAX~The Stephens’ Executive Budget includes an initiative to levy
the nursing home bed tax on all beds. The 1991 Legislature approved the bed tax for beds paid for by third

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Medicaid Services

EXH&BH___L__—

(3.850,244)  (4,858,840)

(313,725)  (311,125)

75,000 75,000

(639,509)  (639,509)

(639,509)  (639,509)

(310,352)  (304,647)

(155,072)  (238,739)

Page 2



party payors (medicaid, medicare, and private insurance). Federallaw requires broad basing such taxes or
federal funds to match bed tax revenue will be withheld. The Stephens’budget includes increased bed days,
however, the tax revenue generated will exceed the cost of the anticiapted increase in nursing home bed days.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/92~The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees
removed 3.0 FTE vacant December 1992.

APPROPRIATION TRANSFER FLEXIBILITY-The department has requested flexibility to move funds
between benefits and operating costs. The subcommittee may wish to consider language directing when such
transfers are appropriate.

LINE ITEM APPROPRIATION FOR MEDICAID HOSPITAL BENEFITS —The Montana Hospital Association

has requested that the subcommittee consider splitting medicaid hospital benefits from the primary care
appropriation. The line item appropriation would include inpatient and outpatient hospital costs.

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE-The language included in House Bill 2 by the 1991 Legislature is attached.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Medicaid Services

(92.540)

(92.593)



(1(g)LoL-9-€5
ut papiaoad abedaaod Buijuawajdwt wouy jJuawidedap ayy iqiyosd o3 PaniIsuod aq jou Aew :o_m_»oLa s1y] -uotledioiyded \eldueUL) BJI3P3J BULALSI3J d3EBIS By}
JO UOL1IPUOD B SE S31}3udq JO uoLlIdNpad o uotsuedxa adinbag 03 papuawe s| 319y A3lJdndas }eidos 1843pa4 3Y3 jo XIX 3131l $SI|UN wnUUALG £661 343 Bulunp sweaboud
aJed Bulsanu Jo ased Asewiad presipaw ayl gapun siuatdioad 03 paplaodd sytjauaq jo uoiyednp Jo 'adoas *junowe ayy aonpad Jo puedxa jou Aew juawidedap ayl
‘uoiled| yipow 386png yosea Joy pajetsdosdde junowe seyjop ayl 03 pajiwt) ade juaulledap ayy Aq paaoudde sjuswisn{pe aseq Jo saseasoul abejuasdad ayy  (2)
pue lwntuuatq §66] 3yl jo Jead JBIsi) yoea jo BuiuuiBaq ayy o1 Jotud ‘aunp Ul AsoBajed 331AJIS pLedLpawl OB JO} SISOD B30} SIJeWLISI 3L ()

141 uotsiaoud

styi ylim asueldwod uy aq 1) IM Juawisedap ayi "paseq uaaq aAey Aew Sajewilsa jeulBldo syl YoiyM uo saseadoul abejuadsad ueyl dayied pajerudoudde sjunowe Jdeyjop
03 pailwi} aq asnjelsiba) ayl Aq pasousdde saseaddul aled JapiAodd U0 SUOLIEDL}Lpow 33BPNQ aA1INJaX3 }}e Joj sasnylpuadxa Jeyy spuajul adnieysiba) ayl
*SJ48}sueJ) 3yl 4O }|NSaJ B Se PaAdiyde sBUlABS 3S0D Aue pue paJJlajsuedl Sjusplsad

J0 Joqunu ay3) uo juodad e 3anie)siBa) pJagg ayl 03 twgns pue uoyisiAoad SIY) JOPUN PALUIJSUBIY JUAPLSII Yoea Jo sSpJodad daay yyeys juswidedap ayy (g)

BU1ISJNU 21BPaWIaIUL JO 3503 waip Jad predipow abedase dPIMIILIS DY) PaddXd Jou Aew Sa(31)tde; BULSINU WOJY paAoW S3U3PLS3I Joy $3S00 JAALBM WRLIP J3ad (2)

w ‘weJboud JaAlem ay3

0] sailt)ioe} BuysinU woJdy PaJJtajsued) aq Aew SIILAJIIS JIALeH bom ajersdotdde aue oys sjuapisad Buisdnu Gz ueyy adgow ou ‘wniuudiq wooP ayy Butung (1)
i tsuol3ipuod BUiMO}10} aYy3 Japun wniuuadlq ¢661 Yyl Buiunp

weaboad JaaeM vumma->u_o:=sou pue awoy 3yy ul sjuaididad jO JAQUNU 3Y) ISE3IIU| 03 3Jed BULSINU pleaipaw Joy paietadoidde spuny mN___um Aew juawysedsp ayy
“13A3] paietsdosdde ayy aAoqe sasesasdul 3503 BULJBA0D Joj A)a10S Pasn 3G 1SN ING SIDIAIIS JaAteM BUIAI9D34 sauatdidad jo
Joqunu ayj aseaJout 03 pash aq jou Aew wedlboud Jaatem predipaw 8yl 03 PaJiaysuedy spuni ‘Mojaq papiaoud se 3daox3 -weusboud JysAteMm paseq-Allunwuos pue awey ayl

pue ‘|esipaw 91e)s ‘Ul-Ang 2J4eDipaW ‘aued Buisinu prestpsu ‘aJed Asewisd piedipsw Joj suotleisdosdde Buowe spuny Jajsuedy ol pazidoyine st juaunJdedap a3yl




Medicaid Services Division 1/7/93

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| | Removed by [ Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp
[Position # | Position Description/County | |Fiscal 1994| Fiscal 1995| |5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE

‘All'or Partial Géneral Fund Fosttion:

07046* Human Services Progr. Officer 35,477 35,511 1.00 1.00
07051 Human Srves Program Officer 38,692 38,746 1.00
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec, Difference (1,452) (1,456)
Subtotal 5% $72,717 $72,801 2.00 0.00 1.00
07040 Human Srves Program Officer 35,172 35,199 1.00 1.00
07047 Human Srves Program Officer 33,818 33,844 1.00 1.00
07095 Word Processing Technician 23,550 23,550 1.00 1.00
Sub-Total Vacant $92,540 $92,593 0.00 3.00 3.00
Subtotal All or Partial General Fund $165,257 $165,394 2.00 3.00 4.00 0.00
‘Non=General Fund Positions:: i 0.00
0.00
None
Subtotal 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L TOTAL || $165,257 $165,3894| [ 2.00 3.00]{  4.00]| 0.00|
*Positions also included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.
01/15/93
C:A\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\07FTE_EL.WK1
U



6901 08 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Audit And Pro. Compliance Div.
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 40.00 40.00 38.00 40.00 (2.00) 38.00 40.00 (2.00
Personal Services 1,130,824 1,114,636 1,170,592 1,232,851 (62,259) 1,173,583 1,235,900 (62,317
Operating Expenses 265,694 151,970 277,669 275,614 2,055 279,591 277,028 2,563
Equipment 2,302 3,420 15,216 10,955 4,261 15,216 9,428 5,788
Transfers 166,160 198,234 198,226 198,226 [1] 198,226 . 198,226 Q

Total Costs $1,564,982 $1,468,260 $1,661,703 $1,717,646 ($55,943) $1,666,616  $1,720,582 (853,966
Fund Sources
General Fund 586,290 589,266 689,736 716,102 (26,366) 692,052 717,486 (25,434
State Revenue Fund 3,607 8,184 3,366 3,495 (129) 3,378 3,502 (124)
Federal Revenue Fund 975,084 870,810 968,601 998,049 (29.448) 971,186 999,594 (28,408)

Total Funds $1,564.982 $1.468.260 _ $1.661,703 $1.717,646 ($55.943) $1.666,616  $1,720,582 (853,966

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. I1) p. B-76
Stephens’ Executive Budget p. B42

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION —The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees removed 2.0 FTE and associated personal services costs.

EQUIPMENT - The LFA and executive include three replacement personal computers, software upgrades,
and replacement office equipment. The executive includes two laptop computers and a slighitly higher
amount than the LFA for office equipment each year.

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING COSTS AND INFLATION

TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING-The program is funded at 47.13% general fund, 0.23% state special revenue (child support
enforcement), and 52.64% federal funds.

Budget Modifications

None.

Language and Other Issues

None.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Audit And Pro. Compliance Div.

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
(62,259) (62,318)

4,261 5,788

2,055 2,564
(55,943) (53,966)

r
5/9%

Pagel



Audit and Progrém Compliance Division 1/7/93

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | [Total FTE| {Non—Approp
[Position # | Position Description/County | | Fiscal 1994] Fiscal 1995| {5% Reduction| Being Vacant | { Removed FTE
08113 Quality Control Reviewer 25,069 25,088 1.00 1.00
08114* Quality Control Supervisor 37,181 37,210 1.00
Adjustment]to tie to LFA/Exec. Difference 9 20
Subtotal All or Partial General Fund $62,259  $62,318 2.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
Subtotal 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[ TOTAL ][ $62,259  $62,318] | 2.00 0.00] | 1.00] | 0.00]

*Positions also included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.

01/20/93
C:\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\08FTE_EL.WK1



59,1 09 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Office Of Mgmt, Analy & Syst
Program Summary
Current Current .
. Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 39.25 38.00 36.10 39.00 (2.90) 36.10 39.00 (ZQOﬂ
Personal Services 1,193,177 1,113,747 1,251,661 1,294,989 (43,328) 1,255,173 1,298,591 (43,4184
Operating Expenses 6,774,457 7,050,622 7,008,883 7,245,477 (236,594) 6,917,698 7,050,066 (132,368
Equipment 71,720 89,591 89,250 89,267 17 87.493 87,527 (34

Total Costs $8,039,354  $8,253,960  $8,349,794  $8,629,733 ($279,939) $8,260,364  $8,436,184 ($175,820
Fund Sources
General Fund 2,175,607 2,505,907 2,470,404 2,837,998 (367,594) 2,404,244 2,764,508 (360,264l
State Revenue Fund 689,880 896,011 1,170,016 1,115,207 54,809 1,263,850 1,130,968 132,882
Federal Revenue Fund 5.173.866 4,852,042 4,709,374 4,676,528 32,846 4,592,270 4,540,708 51,562

Total Funds 88,039,}54 $8.253,960  $8,349,794  $8,629,733 ($279,939) $8.260.364 $8.436,184 ($175,820 i

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II) p. B-77 to B-78
Stephens’ Executive Budget p. B43

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees removed 2.9 FTE and associated personal services costs.

OVERTIME -The executive includes overtime while the LFA current level does not.

NETWORK FEES- The executive includes $84,800 more in fiscal 1994 and $117,000 more in fiscal 1995 to
pay fees to connect personal computers in county and regional offices to the state mainframe computer. The
difference is due to:

1. Transfer of current level expenditures from the Child Support Enforcement Division; and

2. Expansion for SEARCHS.

COMPUTER PROCESSING COSTS FOR TEAMS —The LFA current level funds the annualized level of
charges for TEAMS. The executive budget mistakenly reduces operating costs to refiect the funding

shift proposed in the Racicot budget that shifts general fund costs to county funds. The expenditures

will not decrease but the funding mix will change. (The difference between computer processing charges and
the rate deflation for these expenditures—see following issue—net to $350,000 per year.)

DEFLATION DIFFERENCES - Since the LFA and executive budget include different amounts for computer
processing charges there are differences in deflation for this expenditure.

TDD OPERATING COSTS—The Telecommunications Devices for the Deaf program is administratively
attached to SRS. Its budget is included in this program. The LFA current level is based on estimated
revenues available during the 1995 biennium. The LFA fiscal 1994 current level is about $100,400 higher
than fiscal 1992 actual expenditures and about $149,000 higher in fiscal 1995. The LFA curreat level is
adjusted to maintain expenditures within available revenues. A higher expenditure level will reduce the fund
balance.

MINOR DIFFERENCES IN OPERATING AND EQUIPMENT COSTS
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING -Program administration costs are funded 37.98% general fund, 4.31% state special revenue
(county funds), and 55.61% federal funds. SEARCHS program administration, data network fees, and
computer processing charges are funded 34% state special revenue and 66% federal funds. TEAMS
administration costs are funded 50% general fund and 50% federal funds and TEAMS computer processing is
funded 35% general fund and 65% federal funds. TDD is funded from state special revenue (income from a fee
of 10 cents per month per telephone).

FUNDING ISSUE -The Racicot budget proposes to shift $350,000 of general fund costs for TEAMS computer

processing costs and personal computer network fees to non-assumed counties. There will be nochange in the

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Office Of Mgmt, Analy & Syst s

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 &

4
(58,439) (58.542) _
15,541 15,554
64,320 64,320
21,480 52,680
(500,000)  (564,516)
150,000 214,516 %
26,670 99,196
489 972
(279,939)  (175,820)

=
¥

-~ Pagel

wt
N
o
o
| -



LFA current level budget, but general fund would decline by $350,000 each year and county funds would
increzse by a like amount if the subcommittee adopts this initiative. (TEAMS computer processing costs and
network fees are funded 35% from the general fund and 65% from federal funds.)

Budget Modifications

TEAMS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT-This budget modification funds a 5.76% increase in the contract to 149,853
maintain and update TEAMS. The rate increase is effective for the last 11 months of fiscal 1995. The budget
modification is funded 50% from general fund and 50% from federal funds.

REINSTATE 5% REDUCTION -The Racicot budget includes budget modifications to reinstate non-general 37,441 37,471
fund FTE removed to comply with section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget modification reinstates 0.2 FTE
removed from the TDD program and 1.0 FTE for the SEARCHS project.

TDD RELAY RATE INCREASE - The Racicot budget includes funds for a rate increase for the relay service 60,800 86,900
provided under contract by AT&T. The contract was recently renegotiated to increase by the amount of
increase in the consumer price index for the Pacific Northwest. This issue is not included in the printed
Racicot budget.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/92~The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees 33,892 33,918
removed 1.0 vacant FTE. ‘

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE-1It is the intent of the {egislature that annualized expenses for operation of
SEARCHS not exceed $1,500,000. This amount includes expenses for a facilities management contracting

that may be utilized for system operations, computer processing costs directly associated with operation of

the system, and other personal services and nonpersonal services costs directly charged to the management
and operation of SEARCHS until it has demonstrated to the satisfaction of the Governor’s Office of Budget and
Program Planning and to the Legislative Finance Committee that the projected annualized operational costs of
the system will not exceed the limit imposed in this statement of intent.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Office Of Mgmt, Analy & Syst Page2



Office of Management, Analysis, and Systems 1703

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Actiop
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| { Removed by | Removed by | [ Total FTE| [Non~Appror

[Position # [Faswisn Pesecription/County | [ Fiscal 1994]Fiscal 1995| [5% Reduction| Being Vacant | { Removed FIE .
[AlorParal Ge '

09204 Data Processing Control Tech. 20,915 20,935 1.00 1.00

09306 Data Processing Control Tech. 20,915 20,935 1.00 1.00

09616  |Data Entry Operator il 3,731 3,744 0.20 0.20

09617 Data Entry Operator 1} 9,328 9,374 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference 3,550 3,451

Subtotal All or Partial General Fund $58,439  $58,439 270 0.00 2,70

nd Posttior

neral F

09620 Secretary 3,549 3,553 0.20 0.20
09501 Management System Analyst Il 33,892 33,918 1.00 1.00
Subtotal 37,441 37,471 0.20 1.00 1.20
[ TOTAL 1] $95880  $95910] [ 2.90 1.00] [ 390][ 0.00]

*Positions also included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.

01/20/93
C:\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\09FTE_EL. WK1




6901 10 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Vocational Rehabilitation Pgm
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 74.00 73.50 71.15 73.50 (2.35) 71.15 73.50 (2.35)
Personal Services 2,099,142 2,119,969 2,195,188 2,263,875 (68,687) 2,199,726 2,268,485 (68,759
Operating Expenses 433,722 425,591 413,737 418,431 (4,694) 417,288 416,171 1,117
Equipment 11,175 11,432 30,710 12,497 18,213 30,245 13,650 16,595
Benefits and Claims 5,757,300 6,286,833 6,066,766 6,164,514 (97,748) 6,066,766 - 6,164,514 (97,748)

Total Costs $8,301,340  $8,843,825 $8,706,401  $8,859,317 ($152,916) $8,714,025  $8,862,820 ($148,795
Fund Sources
General Fund 1,180,317 1,254,437 1,403,883 1,418,938 (15,055) 1,405,624 1,419,614 (13,990
State Revenue Fund 658,474 694,753 641,917 641,914 3 641,959 641,956 3
Federal Revenue Fund 6,462,548 6,894,635 6,660,601 6,798,465 (137,864) 6,666,442 6,801,250 (134,808

Total Funds $8.301,340  $8.843.825 $8.706,401 $8,859.317 ($152.916) $8.714.025 $8,862,820 ($148,795

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. IT) p. B-79
Stephens’ Executive Budget pp. B-44 to B45

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION - The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees removed 2.35 FTE and associated personal services costs.

EQUIPMENT-The executive and LFA both include purchase of telecommunications devices for the deaf for
field offices, telephone equipment for field offices and replacement office equipment. The difference between
the twocurrent level budgets is that the executive funds 14 personal computers, 4 lap top computers, and
adaptive software each year while the LFA funds 3 personal computers in fiscal 1994 and 5 personal
computers in fiscal 1995 and much less software.

INDEPENDENT LIVING PART A BENEFITS-The LFA current level is higher than the executive current
level. The LFA budget is $294,136 total funds each year compared to $196,388 each year in the executive
budget. However, more information indicates the federal grant (including state match) will probably total
about $226,000. This benefit is 10% general fund and 90% federal funds.

MINOR COST AND INFLATION DIFFERENCES
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING-—Section 110 program expenses and benefits are funded 21.3% general fund and 78.7%

federal funds. Some benefits are 100% federally funded , one benefit is funded 10% general fund and 90%
federal funds, and one benefit ( extended employement benefits) is 100% general fund. State special revenue
(workers’ compensation premium income) funds workers’ comp panels and some program operating and
benefits costs. The program also receives some JTPA funds for training benefits.

FUNDING ISSUE ~The LFA current level uses the most recent federal /state match (21.3% state funds) for
section 110 benefits and administration, while the executive budget uses the match rate previous to the most
recent federal update (21.17% state funds).

Budget Modifications

MSED BENEFITS - This budget modification for federal funds supports Montana Supported Employment
Demonstration (MSED) grants and benefits. MSED will fund training and support systems that allow persons
with severe disabilities to work in competitive employment settings.

MSED ADMINISTRATION - This budget modification inciudes federal funds to administer the MSED
benefits.

MONTECH BENEFITS—This budget modification funds grants and benefits for assistive technology devices
and services to persons with disabilities. The Montana Technology-Related Assistance Program for Persons

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Vocational Rehabilitation Pgm o i

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995

(68,686) (68,758)
18,213 16,595
(97,748) (97,748)
(4,695) 1,116
(152,916) (148,795)
459,614 116,288
5,176 1,310
565,414 593,683
Page 1



with Disabilities (MonTECH) will also fund a referral and outreach center and clearing house to assist in the
efforts. The budget modification is 100% federal funds.

MONTECH ADMINSTRATION - This budget modification provides federal funds for administration of the 6,098 6,403
MONTECH benefits. '
FUNDING SWITCH - This budget modification replaces state special revenue (workers’ compensation 244,027 433,944

premium) with general fund to match federal section 110 funds. Historically, SRS has received workers’ comp
funds to provide rehabilitative services to persons referred by the workers’ compensation program. The
executive states that while the total rehabilitation caseload is increasing, the number of persons referred by
the workers’ compensation program has declined from 731 in fiscal 1987 to 28 in fiscal 1991.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/92—The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees 93,587 93,666
removed 3.0 FTE vacant during December 1992.

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE -~ The department is authorized to transfer funds between appropriations for the
vocational rehabilitation and visual services programs.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Vocational Rehabilitation Pgm Page?



Vocational Rehabilitation

1/7/93
Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993
FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp|
[Position # | Position Description/County | | Fiscal 1994| Fiscal 1995/ |5% Reduction{ Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
10050* Training and Dev. Spec. IV 28,034 28,061 0.85 0.85
10102* Vocational Rehab Counselor 29,729 29,771 1.00 1.00
10303*  |Administrative Aide || 10,886 10,895 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentito tie to LFA/Exec. Difference 37 31
Subtotal 5% Reduction $68,686  $68,758 2.35 0.00 2.35
10040 Rehab. Counselor Supwv. | 34,359 34,387 1.00 1.00
10090 Vocational Rehab Counselor 31,050 31,074 1.00 1.00
10107 Vocational Rehab Counselor 28,178 28,205 1.00 1.00
Subtotal Vacant 12—-29-92 $93,587 $93,666 0.00 3.00 3.00
Subtotal All or Partial General Fund $162,273 $162,424 2.35 3.00 5.35 0.00
None
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L TOTAL ][ $162,273  $162,424] [ 2.35 3.00] [ 5.35] | 0.00]
*Positions also included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.
01/16/93
C\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\10FTE_EL.WK1
i
b




6501-11 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Disability Determination Pgm
Program Summary
o Current Current
) Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 38.50 41.00 36.00 38.50 2.50) 36.00 38.50 (2.50)
Personal Services 1,139,537 1,152,800 1,136,008 1,204,467 (68,459) 1,138,071 1,206,593 (68,522
Operating Expenses 1,616,345 1,539,652 1,869,666 1,869,666 0 1,938,589 1,938,589 0
Equipment 13,933 14,000 11,264 11,264 0 11,264 11,264 0
Benefits and Claims 67,006 68,000 - 73,763 73,763 0 73,763 73,763 0
Debt Service 8.076 1] 8,077 8,077 [1] 8,077 8.077 Q

Total Costs $2,844899  $2,774,452  $3,098,778 $3,167,237 (368,459) $3,169,764  $3,238,286 (368,522
Fund Sources
Federal Revenue Fund 2,844,899 2,774,452 3,098,778 3,167,237 (68.459) 3,169,764 3,238,286 (68.522

Total Funds $2.844899 $2.774.452 $3.098,778  $3.167.237 (868,459) $3,169.764 $3,238.286 (568,522

Exec. Over(Under) LFA

Page References Fiscal 1994  Fiscal 1995

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. IT) p. B-80
Stephens’ Executive Budget p. B45 to 46

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICE REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (68,459) (68,552)
committees removed 2.5 FTE and associated personal services costs.

FUNDING-This program is entirely funded from federal funds.

Budget Modifications

REINSTATE 5% REDUCTION -The Racicot budget includes budget modifications to reinstate non—general 68,459 68,552
fund FTE removed to compy with section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget modification would add 2.5 FTE and
associated personal services costs.

ADDITIONAL FTE - This budget modification would continue 3.0 FTE added by budget amendment during 78,339 78,414
the 1993 biennium. The FTE were added due to increasing workload in the program.

Language and Other Issues

None.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Disability Determination Pgm Pagel



Disability Determination Program

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action

House Approprations & Senate Finance and Claims

January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services | 5% Being | |Total FTE| | Non—Approp.
[Position # | Position Description | [ Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 | Reduct. | Vacant | |Removed FTE
0.00
Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
11080 Disability Claims Examiner 26,948 26,969 1.00 1.00
11081 Disability Claims Examiner 31,309 31,339 1.00 1.00
11160 Administrative Clerk II 10,219 10,227 0.50 0.50
Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (17) 17
Subtotal — 5% Reduction $68,459  $68,552 2.50 0.00 2.50 0.00
[ TOTAL || $68,459  $68,552|| 2.0 0.00] | 2.50] | 0.00]
*FTE also included in action of joint subcommittees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92.
01/16/93
C:\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\11FTE_EL.WK1
)28 ) e



(6901 13 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Visual Services Prgm
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference

Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 18.75 18.75 16.60 18.75 (2.15) 16.60 18.75 (2.15)
Personal Services 455,610 540,225 505,673 564,630 (58,957) 506,968 565,973 (59,005
Operating Expenses 110,357 106,305 118,385 122,664 4,279) 119,963 122,635 (2,672
Equipment 10,890 9,129 . 8,177 8,177 0 3,312 3,312 0
Benefits and Claims 804,916 699,200 760,903 760,903 1] 760,903 - 760,903 0

Total Costs $1,381,774  $1,354,859  $1,393,138 $1,456,374 ($63,236) $1,391,146  $1,452,823 (861,677
Fund Sources
General Fund 289,485 297,704 296,205 323,749 (27,544) 295,807 322,993 (27,186
Federal Revenue Fund 1,092,288 1,057,155 1,096,933 1,132,625 (35,692) 1,095,339 1,129.830 (34,491

Total Funds $1,381,774 $1,354.859 $1,393,138 $1.456,374 (863,236) $1,391,146  $1.452.823 (861,677

Page References

LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. II) p. B-81
Stephens’ Executive Budget pp. B-46 to B47

Current Level Differences

5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims
committees removed 2.15 FTE and associated personal services costs.

MINOR OPERATING COST, EQUIPMENT, AND INFLATION DIFFERENCES
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES

FUNDING - Section 110 operating and benefit costs are funded 21.3% general fund and 78.7% federal funds.
Some benefits are funded 100% from the general fund and some benefits are funded 100% from federal funds.

FUNDING ISSUE —The LFA current level uses the most recent federal funding match (noted above). The
executive current level uses the rate previous to the update (21.17% state funds).

Budget Modifications

~ None.

Language

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE-The department is authorized to transfer funds between appropriations for the
vocational rehabilitation and visual services programs.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Visual Services Prgm

Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995

(59,597) (59,005)

(3,639) (2,672)

(63,236) (61,677)

Page 1



Vis(:al Services 1/7/93

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims
January 6, 1993

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services] | Removed by [ Removed by | | Total FTE| [Non—Approp

[Position # | Position Description/County | |Fiscal 1994] Fiscal 1995 |5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE

10050* Training and Dev. Spec. IV h 4,947 4,952 0.15 0.15

13040 sAdmirTARe/Drive d 15,224 15,235 0.50 0.50

13082* - |Orientation and Mobility Spec. 29,023 29,045 1.00 1.00

13070 Secretary 10,886 10,895 0.50 0.50

Adjustmentto tie to LFA/Exec. Difference (483) (1,122)

Subtotal All or Partial General Fund $59,597  $59,005 2.15 0.00 2.15 0.00
Subtotal 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

[ TOTAL | $59,597  $59,005] | 2.15 0.00] | 2.15] | 0.00]

*Positions also included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.

01/21/93
C\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\13FTE_EL.WK1




6591'i4 00000
DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Developmental Disab Program
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 41.25 43.25 42.75 44.25 (1.50) 42.75 44.25 (1.50
Personal Services 1,252,550 1,373,145 1,468,664 1,519,276 (50,612) 1,471,430 1,522,082 (50,652
Operating Expenses 301,116 308,945 312,376 304,992 7,384 316,299 306,794 9,505
Equipment 14,484 10,081 13,052 13,052 0 12,902 12,902 0
Grants 19,308 16,000 - 19,000 19,000 0 19,000 19,000 0
Benefits and Claims 28,178,262 33,231,137 35,769,308 34,792,162 977,146  35,769.308 34,792,162 977,146
Total Costs $29,765,722 $34,939,308 $37,582,400 $36,648,482 $933,918 $37,588,939 $36,652,940 $935,999
Fund Sources
General Fund 11,804,682 13,840,737 15,321,147 15,290,440 30,707 15,636,754 15,531,404 105,350
Federal Revenue Fund 17,961,040 21,098,571 22,261,253 21,358,042 903,211 21,952,185 21,121,536 830,649
Total Funds $29,765,722 $34,939,308 $37,582,400 $36.648,482 $933,918 $37,588,939 $§36,652,940 $935,999
Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
. >
LFA Budget Analysis (Vol. IT) p. B-82 to B83 Di - e
Stephens’ Executive Budget p. B-47 to B-48 gb Uggﬂ@N @ #TéAF i
Current Level Differences
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (50,611) (50,658)
committees removed 1.5 FTE and associated personal services costs.
RENT-The executive includes a higher amount for rent of non-Department of Administration buildings than 5,906 7,769
does the LFA.
OTHER OPERATING AND INFLATION DIFFERENCES 1,477 1,742
BENEFIT LEVEL—-The LFA has a lower total level of benefits than the executive. The LFA annualized 977,146 977,146
program expansions authorized by the 1991 Legislature using the 1993 appropriation as a base. The executive
annualized benefit expansions using the fiscal 1992 actual expenditures. The LFA current level also reduced
federal authority for which the department did not receive cash grants in fiscal 1992, because the department
can request a budget amendment if it receives new or additional federal funding above the level anticipated by
the legislature. The executive continues the fiscal 1992 level of federal authority. The department notes that
in fiscal 1993 it has received an additional $xxx,xxx in federal authority above the fiscal 1992 level of
expenditures for the Part H program.
BENEFITS FUNDING MIX —The LFA general fund is lower as a percent of benefits than the executive (62,140) (135,570)
current level. Both the executive and LFA include general fund to offset the drop in the LIAEP grant amount Jgeneral fund
that can no longer be transferred to the program ($635,196 in fiscal 1994 and $862,436 in fiscal 1995).
However, the LFA continues the fiscal 1993 general fund match forward, adjusting for annualization of benefit (915,006) (841,576)
expansions in fiscal 1993. The executive uses the estimated general fund match rate for fiscal 1994 and 1995. |federal funds
So the executive general fund amount is higher due to a larger amount of federal funds to match and a higher
match rate than the LFA.
TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL DIFFERENCES
ADMINISTRATION FUNDING~—Program administration is a mix of funding depending with general fund
comprising 40.9% in fiscal 1994 and 41.1% in fiscal 1995 and the balance of administration costs federally
funded.
BENEFITS FUNDING-Some benefits are 100% federally funded and some are fully state funded. Title XIX
benefits require a state match at the FMAP rate. Part H requires a general fund match of
Budget Modifications
DD CASE MANAGEMENT-The executive proposes to transfer DD case management from the Department of
Family Services to SRS. The executive does not include the transfer in its budget request to the legislature,
Page 1

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Developmental Disab Program S LL



W hrve the funding and FTE associated with the transfer been presented for legislative consideration.

Language and Other Issues

POSITIONS VACANT 12/92-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims committees 32,678 32,703
removed 1.0 vacant FTE.

HOUSE BILL 2 LANGUAGE-—The department may pursue funding under the federal ICF/MR program for
additional intensive service slots funded by the 1991 Legislature if the federal government fails to approve
adequate medicaid waiver funding under the home and community-based waiver program.

~
e o

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Developmental Disab Program ‘ - i g ,(.‘ 2 Page2
- i 128 1e
- R A



Developmentél Disabilities Division

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action
House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims

January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| | Removed by | Removed by | [Total FTE| [Non—Approp
[Position # | Position Description/County | | Fiscal 1994] Fiscal 1995| | 5% Reduction| Being Vacant | | Removed FTE
14061* Program Officer i} 17,630 17,646 0.50 0.50
14184 Administrative Officer Ill 32,981 33,013 1.00 1.00
14105 . |Administrative Officer Il 32,678 32,703 1.00 1.00
Adjustments to tie to LFA/Exec. Differences 1 7)
Subtotal Al or Partial General Fund $83,290  $83,355 1.50 1.00 2.50 0.00
= General Fund Posion:
0.00
None
Subtotal 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| TOTAL ~ ][ $83,200 $83,355] | 1.50 1.00] [ 250) | 0.00]

*FTE aiso included in joint committee action to remove positions vacant 12/29/92.

01/16/93

C\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\14FTE_EL. WK1



+%20" 1500000
DE«T SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Develope Disab Advis Council
Program Summary
Current Current
Level Level Executive LFA Difference  Executive LFA Difference
Budget Item Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995 Fiscal 1995
FTE 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.00 (1.00) 2.00 3.00 (1.00
Personal Services 79,014 77,456 68,585 90,583 (21,998) 68,638 90,656 (22,018
Operating Expenses 44,707 51,899 56,583 56,583 0 56,510 56,510 0
Benefits and Claims 225,514 227,500 295,307 273,309 21,998 295,327 273,309 22,018
Total Costs $349,236 $356,855 $420,475 $420,475 $0 $420,475 $420,475 MY
Fund Sources
Federal Revenue Fund 349,236 356,855 420,475 420,475 0 420,475 420,475 [}
Total Funds $349.,236 $356,855 $420,475 $420,475 $0 $420,475 $420,475 $0
Exec. Over(Under) LFA
Page References Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995
LFABudget Analysis (Vol. II) p. B-84
Stephens’ Executive Budget p. B48
Current Level Differences
5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION~-The joint House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Claims (21,998) (22,018)
committees removed 1. OFTE and associated personal services costs from agency budgets.
BENEFITS~The Stephens’ budget shifts the funds removed from operating costs to benefits, resulting in a
higher benefit budget than the LFA current level.
ALLOCATION OF GRANT FUNDS —The LFA and executive current level budgets include the same 21,998 22,018
grant amount. The difference between the budgets is the allocation of funds. The Stephens’ budget allocates
70% of the grant to benefits, while the LFA allocates 65% of the grant to benefits. Federal regulations require
that at least 65% of the grant be expended for grants and benefits. Amounts allocated to operating costs can be
shifted to benefits, but amounts budgeted in benefits may not be shifted to operating costs. The Racicot budget
adopts the LFA allocation of grant funds between operating and benefits costs.
FUNDING~-The program is entirely federally funded.
Budget Modifications
REINSTATE 5% PERSONAL SERVICES REDUCTION-The Racicot budget includes modifications to
reinstate nongeneral fund FTE removed in compliance with section 13 of House Bill 2. This budget 21,998 22,018

modification would add 1.0 FTE and associated personal services costs.

Language

None.

DEPT SOCIAL & REHAB SERVICES Develope Disab Advis Council

Page 1



Lev...pmental Disabilities Planning and Advisory Council

Positions Removed by Joint Committee Action

House Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims

January 6, 1993

1/7/93

FTE Removed by
Total Personal Services| | 5% Being | |Total FTE| |Non—Approp.
| Position # | Position Description | [Fiscal 1994 Fiscal 1995| | Reduct. | Vacant | |Removed FTE
0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15020 Clerical 21,998 22,018 1.00 1.00
Subtotal — 5% Reduction $21,998 $22,018 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
[ TOTAL ][ $21,998 $22,018][ 1.00 000][  1.00] [ 0.00]

*FTE also included in action of joint subcommittees to remove positions vacant as of 12/29/92.

01/16/93

C:\DATA\LOTUS\SRS\93SESS\15FTE_EL.WK1



HOUSBE OF REPRESENTATIVES
VISITOR'S REGISTER

] a
f {
i LA
X .
<\

Sl S

DATE _[— 2 <~ 9 3
PLEASE PRINT

COMMITTEE

/,7»3
BILL NO. /" .7

S8PONSOR(8)

PLEASE PRINT PLEASE PRINT

OPPOSE

e Wt/ 11 vt | Lt T

SNNIS Ze\u\; . Lol & \;\\o\\ N v

) Toto Chopgsus SL4

J\ ) LL/_,' A (;{/1/5\(, C{,,:: —[--;. i»l

-
M

/2 Lo ? - ); yéﬁ . ’ fﬁlcb{h}
. : ~ S et e y
_ .-(-/i..’/ {!_ R A A S ot e P ‘(4:; f

st R .
F 2 o r /
?O Lo LA o 74 \' L ST,
Z‘ N (;; ' f /-": N et ' !
R s A Jit: - ‘
;:% - w?) )4/7<,, /

%
i\
’[ 3

\
£
N

- oaa f"II‘ - i

M S2<
C hq«.w P

o ""“ ; = A
PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED T§§§IMONY WITH SECRETARY.,
ARE

WITNESS STATEMENT FORMS
A LABLE IF YOU,CARE TO SUBMIT WRITTEN TESTIMONY
F LA / i



HOUSE
VI

A
DATE /- 25 -25
PLEASE PRINT

SPONSOR(8)

P

\) ‘:;\\ r-\:’ A..." '} %

OF REPRESENTATIVES
S8ITOR'S REGISTER

COMMITTEE

BILL NO.

HE X

LEASE PRINT

| NAME AND ADDRESS REPRESENTING

PLEASE PRINT

OPPOSE

Jese Muaze

&

/"‘,/' 7& /7 :/,v»“ -, _
\ﬁ-é:yﬁ )‘[3“':‘/’\&?,{ ’/ J_/’w u.n.ﬁ;“
(‘r ; l’ R o

e b ,:’"” e —

’? :" V
(%///ﬁ bl e ;’ff} A< Hput €Tl
N
?Au ﬁo@m DHEC¢ L

\Z)@u o Vi e / =5
—— s

M Lo d S .A R P i\‘"«.,C‘ VL

L‘1

(g UD ok Cadisos

HRD> ‘th/‘ASSﬂJ 4+

M Citp  Socrpe wnost—

Doald [ e Hestta] Moo 14 -
‘ ol g " R - ‘.:'/"i /’/

PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED TESTIMONY WITH SECRETARY.

ARE AVAILABLE IF _YOU CARE TO SUBMIT WRITTEN TESTIMONY.

WITNESS STATEMENT FORMS






